

## Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Tuesday, 15 March 2016

Race 94 Open Women's Single Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	101.17 Toowong Madeleine Coonan	4	1:58.95 (3) 1:58.95	3:59.12 (1) 2:00.17	6:01.89 (1) 2:02.77	8:04.66 2:02.77	0.00	+0.00
2	101.14 Tamar Ciona Wilson	3	1:58.88 (2) 1:58.88	4:04.37 (3) 2:05.49	6:08.50 (2) 2:04.13	8:14.09 2:05.59	9.43	+9.43
3	101.12 Sydney University Olivia Ashby	6	1:59.56 (4) 1:59.56	4:05.58 (4) 2:06.02	6:12.87 (3) 2:07.29	8:17.95 2:05.08	3.86	+13.29
4	101.01 Banks Alexandra Conway	5	2:04.44 (5) 2:04.44	4:12.81 (5) 2:08.37	6:21.03 (5) 2:08.22	8:20.79 1:59.76	2.84	+16.13
5	101.18 WARC Jessica Donnelly	2	1:58.43 (1) 1:58.43	4:01.97 (2) 2:03.54	6:14.46 (4) 2:12.49	8:24.73 2:10.27	3.94	+20.07
Progress : 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 181,182); Rest->Eliminated								

Race 95 Open Men's Single Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	107.19 Team Thailand Jaruwat Saensuk	4	1:45.37 (1) 1:45.37	3:35.49 (1) 1:50.12	5:27.62 (1) 1:52.13	7:16.81 1:49.19	0.00	+0.00
2	107.05 Melbourne Uni Jordan Smith	5	1:46.57 (2) 1:46.57	3:37.40 (2) 1:50.83	5:30.51 (2) 1:53.11	7:21.42 1:50.91	4.61	+4.61
3	107.11 Swan River-WAIS Christopher Hayes	2	1:48.72 (4) 1:48.72	3:41.80 (4) 1:53.08	5:34.32 (3) 1:52.52	7:24.04 1:49.72	2.62	+7.23
4	107.23 UTS Michael Keene	6	1:47.73 (3) 1:47.73	3:40.77 (3) 1:53.04	5:36.33 (4) 1:55.56	7:28.85 1:52.52	4.81	+12.04
5	107.02 Canberra-ACTAS Angus Harding	3	1:51.33 (5) 1:51.33	3:46.03 (5) 1:54.70	5:39.68 (5) 1:53.65	7:32.63 1:52.95	3.78	+15.82
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 183,184); Rest->Eliminated								

Race 96 Open Men's Single Scull							Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	107.22 UTS Jordan Hooper	6	1:49.55 (4) 1:49.55	3:41.78 (3) 1:52.23	5:33.04 (3) 1:51.26	7:18.32 1:45.28	0.00	+0.00
2	107.21 UTS Justin Quigley	5	1:46.38 (1) 1:46.38	3:36.81 (1) 1:50.43	5:28.92 (1) 1:52.11	7:21.54 1:52.62	3.22	+3.22
3	107.18 Team Hong Kong Hiu Fung Law	3	1:48.43 (2) 1:48.43	3:39.49 (2) 1:51.06	5:31.78 (2) 1:52.29	7:24.35 1:52.57	2.81	+6.03
4	107.07 Mercantile Daniel Brighthope	4	1:48.97 (3) 1:48.97	3:42.89 (4) 1:53.92	5:37.13 (4) 1:54.24	7:30.33 1:53.20	5.98	+12.01
5	107.26 WARC Nick Wakeford	2	1:51.14 (5) 1:51.14	3:46.52 (5) 1:55.38	5:42.10 (5) 1:55.58	7:32.23 1:50.13	1.90	+13.91
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 183,184); Rest->Eliminated								

Race 97 Open Women's Coxless Pair							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	104.03 Melbourne Uni/Mercantile-VIS Charlotte Sutherland, Lucy Stephan	7	1:45.55 (1) 1:45.55	3:35.75 (1) 1:50.20	5:29.15 (1) 1:53.40	7:26.85 1:57.70	0.00	+0.00
2	104.04 Mercantile Lea Duret, Hannah Lewis	6	1:48.87 (2) 1:48.87	3:43.36 (3) 1:54.49	5:40.47 (2) 1:57.11	7:37.62 1:57.15	10.77	+10.77
3	104.08 UTS/Sydney-NSWIS Leah Saunders, Elizabeth Halsall	5	1:49.29 (3) 1:49.29	3:42.82 (2) 1:53.53	5:43.87 (3) 2:01.05	7:48.58 2:04.71	10.96	+21.73
4	104.06 Swan River/Adelaide-AIS/SASI Molly Goodman*, Alexandra Hagan	1	1:56.38 (6) 1:56.38	4:00.90 (6) 2:04.52	5:53.82 (4) 1:52.92	7:56.06 2:02.24	7.48	+29.21
5	104.05 Swan River Alexis Whelan, Amanda Rukawai	3	1:54.98 (5) 1:54.98	3:56.56 (5) 2:01.58	5:58.73 (6) 2:02.17	8:01.02 2:02.29	4.96	+34.17
6	104.07 UTS Rachael Hooper, Rebekah Hooper	4	1:52.83 (4) 1:52.83	3:53.58 (4) 2:00.75	5:57.47 (5) 2:03.89	8:05.07 2:07.60	4.05	+38.22
7	104.02 Brisbane & GPS Lucy Ogden, Hannah Beech	2	2:01.66 (7) 2:01.66	4:14.82 (7) 2:13.16	6:26.37 (7) 2:11.55	8:37.58 2:11.21	32.51	+70.73
Progress : All to Final								

\*substitute

**Sydney International Rowing Regatta**
**Tuesday, 15 March 2016**

Race 98 Open Men's Coxless Pair							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	110.07 Sydney-AIS Spencer Turrin, Alexander Lloyd	2	1:35.09 (1) 1:35.09	3:13.94 (1) 1:38.85	4:55.12 (1) 1:41.18	6:38.27 1:43.15	0.00	+0.00
2	110.08 Sydney-NSWIS/ACTAS Angus Moore, Joshua Hicks	4	1:35.77 (3) 1:35.77	3:15.35 (2) 1:39.58	4:58.91 (2) 1:43.56	6:39.34 1:40.43	1.07	+1.07
3	110.05 Mosman Sasha Stradaev, Grigorii Shchulepov	1	1:36.29 (4) 1:36.29	3:19.31 (4) 1:43.02	5:00.02 (3) 1:40.71	6:39.71 1:39.69	0.37	+1.44
4	110.10 Sydney University-NSWIS Jack Hargreaves, Christopher Cunningham-Reid*	7	1:40.26 (5) 1:40.26	3:22.49 (5) 1:42.23	5:05.79 (5) 1:43.30	6:50.11 1:44.32	10.40	+11.84
5	110.01 Adelaide/Melbourne Uni-AIS William Lockwood, Alexander Hill	3	1:35.75 (2) 1:35.75	3:16.96 (3) 1:41.21	5:02.89 (4) 1:45.93	7:00.65 1:57.76	10.54	+22.38
6	110.02 Bucks/University of Queensland Nathan Goldstone, Samuel Volker	5	1:41.03 (6) 1:41.03	3:25.79 (6) 1:44.76	5:13.67 (6) 1:47.88	7:02.47 1:48.80	1.82	+24.20
	110.04 Mercantile/Melbourne Uni-VIS Joshua Booth, Josh Dunkley-Smith	6						
	110.13 UTS-NSWIS James Medway, Charles Risbey	8						
Progress : All to Final							*substitute	

Race 99 Open Men's Coxless Pair							Heat 2	
CANCELLED								

Race 100 Under 23 Women's Single Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	122.11 Sydney Emily Partridge	3	1:59.13 (1) 1:59.13	4:04.38 (1) 2:05.25	6:13.15 (1) 2:08.77	8:23.81 2:10.66	0.00	+0.00
2	122.13 Sydney University Laura Triggs	4	2:00.05 (2) 2:00.05	4:06.96 (2) 2:06.91	6:15.98 (2) 2:09.02	8:28.10 2:12.12	4.29	+4.29
3	122.17 University of WA Holly Child	6	2:01.99 (3) 2:01.99	4:10.05 (3) 2:08.06	6:19.41 (3) 2:09.36	8:28.16 2:08.75	0.06	+4.35
4	122.15 Toowong Katherine Brown	2	2:03.83 (4) 2:03.83	4:13.77 (4) 2:09.94	6:22.59 (4) 2:08.82	8:30.73 2:08.14	2.57	+6.92
5	122.18 University of WA Caitlin MacPhail	5	2:06.29 (5) 2:06.29	4:15.20 (5) 2:08.91	6:26.10 (5) 2:10.90	8:37.16 2:11.06	6.43	+13.35
Progress : 1..4->Semi-Final (Race's 187,188); Rest->Eliminated								

Race 101 Under 23 Men's Single Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	128.20 Team Indonesia Memo Memo	3	1:47.48 (2) 1:47.48	3:39.04 (2) 1:51.56	5:30.97 (2) 1:51.93	7:20.66 1:49.69	0.00	+0.00
2	128.03 Adelaide University Hugo Langsford	5	1:45.13 (1) 1:45.13	3:35.60 (1) 1:50.47	5:27.36 (1) 1:51.76	7:20.82 1:53.46	0.16	+0.16
3	128.07 Melbourne Uni Isaac Smith	4	1:48.16 (3) 1:48.16	3:40.11 (3) 1:51.95	5:35.53 (3) 1:55.42	7:29.92 1:54.39	9.10	+9.26
4	128.08 Melbourne Uni Nicholas Stephenson	6	1:49.32 (4) 1:49.32	3:43.33 (4) 1:54.01	5:39.53 (4) 1:56.20	7:33.11 1:53.58	3.19	+12.45
5	128.13 Rutherglen Lake Danyon Williams	2	1:49.41 (5) 1:49.41	3:45.08 (5) 1:55.67	5:41.67 (5) 1:56.59	7:38.92 1:57.25	5.81	+18.26
6	128.23 University of Queensland Patrick Gallagher	7	1:53.09 (6) 1:53.09	3:49.03 (6) 1:55.94	5:49.27 (6) 2:00.24	7:52.97 2:03.70	14.05	+32.31
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 189,190); Rest->Eliminated								

## Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Tuesday, 15 March 2016

Race 102 Under 23 Men's Single Scull							Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	128.21 University of Queensland Harold Hinckfuss	5	1:41.60 (1) 1:41.60	3:32.21 (1) 1:50.61	5:24.58 (1) 1:52.37	7:17.90 1:53.32	0.00	+0.00
2	128.09 Mercantile Alexander Kinsella	3	1:48.26 (2) 1:48.26	3:41.22 (2) 1:52.96	5:33.53 (2) 1:52.31	7:23.11 1:49.58	5.21	+5.21
3	128.02 Adelaide Tyson Beauchamp	4	1:49.24 (4) 1:49.24	3:41.84 (3) 1:52.60	5:33.84 (3) 1:52.00	7:23.52 1:49.68	0.41	+5.62
4	128.15 Sydney Nicholas Clifton	7	1:48.91 (3) 1:48.91	3:42.02 (4) 1:53.11	5:37.13 (4) 1:55.11	7:34.05 1:56.92	10.53	+16.15
5	128.06 Drummoyne Andrew Louw	6	1:53.03 (5) 1:53.03	3:49.60 (5) 1:56.57	5:48.08 (5) 1:58.48	7:46.85 1:58.77	12.80	+28.95
6	128.12 Rutherglen Lake Jarrod Curran	2	1:55.35 (6) 1:55.35	3:56.63 (6) 2:01.28	5:58.85 (6) 2:02.22	7:59.99 2:01.14	13.14	+42.09
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 189,190); Rest->Eliminated								

Race 103 Under 21 Women's Single Scull							Heat 1			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	141.15 University of Queensland Ellen Pozzi	5	1:56.99 (2) 1:56.99	3:59.29 (2) 2:02.30	6:02.63 (1) 2:03.34	8:06.98 2:04.35	0.00	+0.00		
2	141.05 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise Morgan Riemer	4	1:53.60 (1) 1:53.60	3:58.89 (1) 2:05.29	6:07.24 (2) 2:08.35	8:15.89 2:08.65	8.91	+8.91		
3	141.07 Mosman Lauren Fornasaro	6	1:58.15 (3) 1:58.15	4:04.31 (3) 2:06.16	6:13.06 (3) 2:08.75	8:19.65 2:06.59	3.76	+12.67		
4	141.01 Adelaide-SASI Lucy Triggs	7	1:59.48 (5) 1:59.48	4:07.05 (4) 2:07.57	6:18.14 (4) 2:11.09	8:27.32 2:09.18	7.67	+20.34		
5	141.08 North Esk Philippa Green	3	1:58.35 (4) 1:58.35	4:07.40 (5) 2:09.05	6:18.91 (5) 2:11.51	8:28.33 2:09.42	1.01	+21.35		
6	141.13 UTS Emma Fessey	2	2:01.80 (6) 2:01.80	4:12.32 (6) 2:10.52	6:25.49 (6) 2:13.17	8:39.82 2:14.33	11.49	+32.84		
	141.11 Sydney Brianna Caputo	1	SCRATCHED							
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 274); Rest->Repechage (Race's 191-192)										

Race 104 Under 21 Women's Single Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	141.06 Melbourne Ria Thompson	4	1:55.97 (1) 1:55.97	3:57.13 (1) 2:01.16	6:01.42 (1) 2:04.29	8:06.20 2:04.78	0.00	+0.00
2	141.12 Team Indonesia Dewi Yuliawati	1	2:01.53 (4) 2:01.53	4:05.37 (3) 2:03.84	6:08.49 (2) 2:03.12	8:13.40 2:04.91	7.20	+7.20
3	141.03 Canberra-ACTAS Taylor Caudle	5	1:58.19 (2) 1:58.19	4:03.79 (2) 2:05.60	6:10.53 (3) 2:06.74	8:18.47 2:07.94	5.07	+12.27
4	141.14 UTS Bridie O'Gorman	7	2:01.58 (5) 2:01.58	4:09.31 (5) 2:07.73	6:16.32 (4) 2:07.01	8:23.65 2:07.33	5.18	+17.45
5	141.04 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise Taneille Wilshire	6	1:58.92 (3) 1:58.92	4:06.99 (4) 2:08.07	6:18.10 (5) 2:11.11	8:32.35 2:14.25	8.70	+26.15
6	141.09 North Esk Jacqueline Hancock	3	2:02.72 (6) 2:02.72	4:14.53 (6) 2:11.81	6:24.45 (6) 2:09.92	8:36.41 2:11.96	4.06	+30.21
7	141.02 Bucks Caitlin Ketley	2	2:03.65 (7) 2:03.65	4:14.89 (7) 2:11.24	6:27.50 (7) 2:12.61	8:38.42 2:10.92	2.01	+32.22
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 274); Rest->Repechage (Race's 191-192)								

## Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Tuesday, 15 March 2016

Race 105 Under 21 Men's Single Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	146.14 Toowong Thomas Davidson	5	1:44.24 (1) 1:44.24	3:36.29 (1) 1:52.05	5:30.09 (1) 1:53.80	7:23.67 1:53.58	0.00	+0.00
2	146.05 Fremantle Willis Armstrong	4	1:49.68 (2) 1:49.68	3:43.53 (2) 1:53.85	5:37.56 (2) 1:54.03	7:34.70 1:57.14	11.03	+11.03
3	146.11 Sydney University James Benson	3	1:50.08 (3) 1:50.08	3:46.52 (3) 1:56.44	5:43.50 (3) 1:56.98	7:46.63 2:03.13	11.93	+22.96
4	146.15 Toowong William Johnston	7	1:51.42 (4) 1:51.42	3:48.09 (4) 1:56.67	5:46.73 (4) 1:58.64	7:47.55 2:00.82	0.92	+23.88
5	146.16 University of Queensland Jonathan Kogan	6	1:52.00 (5) 1:52.00	3:52.54 (5) 2:00.54	5:53.46 (5) 2:00.92	7:51.26 1:57.80	3.71	+27.59
6	146.03 Brisbane & GPS Henry Borger	2	2:00.19 (6) 2:00.19	4:08.26 (6) 2:08.07	6:15.24 (6) 2:06.98	8:18.24 2:03.00	26.98	+54.57
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 276); Rest->B Final (Race 275)								

Race 106 Under 21 Men's Single Scull							Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	146.12 Team Indonesia Sulfianto Sulfianto	5	1:46.41 (1) 1:46.41	3:39.58 (1) 1:53.17	5:33.37 (1) 1:53.79	7:24.82 1:51.45	0.00	+0.00
2	146.02 Adelaide University-SASI Jack Korcz	3	1:46.73 (2) 1:46.73	3:41.99 (2) 1:55.26	5:35.46 (2) 1:53.47	7:27.06 1:51.60	2.24	+2.24
3	146.01 Adelaide University-SASI Matthew Stamatas	4	1:50.93 (5) 1:50.93	3:46.24 (4) 1:55.31	5:37.08 (3) 1:50.84	7:27.54 1:50.46	0.48	+2.72
4	146.17 University of Queensland Cobyn Weston	6	1:48.94 (3) 1:48.94	3:46.14 (3) 1:57.20	5:41.44 (4) 1:55.30	7:40.29 1:58.85	12.75	+15.47
5	146.06 Rutherglen Lake Lachlan Seymour	2	1:49.37 (4) 1:49.37	3:54.60 (6) 2:05.23	5:48.20 (5) 1:53.60	7:50.47 2:02.27	10.18	+25.65
6	146.13 Toowong Lachlan Beil	7	1:51.79 (6) 1:51.79	3:48.10 (5) 1:56.31	6:01.06 (6) 2:12.96	8:06.60 2:05.54	16.13	+41.78
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 276); Rest->B Final (Race 275)								

Race 107 Under 23 Women's Coxless Pair							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	125.08 University of WA Bronwyn Cox, Bree Kennedy-Smith	3	1:48.07 (1) 1:48.07	3:41.64 (1) 1:53.57	5:34.66 (1) 1:53.02	7:29.63 1:54.97	0.00	+0.00
2	125.04 Melbourne Uni/Mercantile Olivia Sibillin, Hedda Cooper	4	1:50.39 (3) 1:50.39	3:43.78 (2) 1:53.39	5:38.18 (2) 1:54.40	7:32.51 1:54.33	2.88	+2.88
3	125.03 Melbourne Uni Claudia Zucchelli, Katherine Michelmore	7	1:50.62 (4) 1:50.62	3:45.32 (3) 1:54.70	5:42.26 (3) 1:56.94	7:38.18 1:55.92	5.67	+8.55
4	125.05 Melbourne Uni/Mercantile Georgia Stewart, Edwina Flakemore	6	1:52.81 (6) 1:52.81	3:49.68 (5) 1:56.87	5:46.82 (4) 1:57.14	7:42.89 1:56.07	4.71	+13.26
5	125.06 Mosman/Uni Queensland-NSWIS Kate Rowan, Jessie Allen	1	1:50.37 (2) 1:50.37	3:46.00 (4) 1:55.63	5:49.95 (5) 2:03.95	7:53.04 2:03.09	10.15	+23.41
6	125.07 University of Queensland Tyler Ferris, Miller Ferris	5	1:51.69 (5) 1:51.69	3:51.86 (6) 2:00.17	5:54.55 (6) 2:02.69	7:55.83 2:01.28	2.79	+26.20
7	125.01 Adelaide University Alexandra Fry, Phoebe Pado	8	1:55.17 (7) 1:55.17	3:55.42 (7) 2:00.25	5:59.27 (7) 2:03.85	8:00.81 2:01.54	4.98	+31.18
8	125.02 Curtin University Caitlin Taylor, Kathryn Farley	2	1:56.66 (8) 1:56.66	3:58.48 (8) 2:01.82	6:01.92 (8) 2:03.44	8:03.45 2:01.53	2.64	+33.82
Progress : All to Final								

## Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Tuesday, 15 March 2016

Race 108 Under 23 Men's Coxless Pair							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	131.01 Commercial/Toowong-QAS Nick Pettigrew, Darcy Wruck	5	1:38.79 (3) 1:38.79	3:20.29 (3) 1:41.50	5:01.84 (1) 1:41.55	6:43.66 1:41.82	0.00	+0.00
2	131.07 Toowong-QAS Jack Armitage, Hamish Parry	3	1:36.66 (1) 1:36.66	3:18.76 (1) 1:42.10	5:02.75 (2) 1:43.99	6:44.44 1:41.69	0.78	+0.78
3	131.08 Toowong George Lethbridge, Oliver Smith	4	1:37.41 (2) 1:37.41	3:19.88 (2) 1:42.47	5:04.36 (3) 1:44.48	6:44.68 1:40.32	0.24	+1.02
4	131.02 Mercantile Alexander Clarke, Alexander Wolf	6	1:42.71 (5) 1:42.71	3:30.81 (5) 1:48.10	5:20.50 (5) 1:49.69	7:07.83 1:47.33	23.15	+24.17
5	131.05 Sydney Andrew Perich, Robert Tucker	7	1:40.81 (4) 1:40.81	3:28.46 (4) 1:47.65	5:19.45 (4) 1:50.99	7:09.04 1:49.59	1.21	+25.38
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 279); Rest->Repechage (Race 195)								

Race 109 Under 23 Men's Coxless Pair							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	131.03 Mercantile-VIS Liam Donald, Angus Widdicombe	5	1:40.21 (4) 1:40.21	3:20.96 (2) 1:40.75	5:02.68 (1) 1:41.72	6:43.49 1:40.81	0.00	+0.00
2	131.04 Mercantile Tom Hunt, Callum Nott	3	1:37.91 (2) 1:37.91	3:20.45 (1) 1:42.54	5:03.52 (2) 1:43.07	6:44.20 1:40.68	0.71	+0.71
3	131.06 Sydney University Andrew Judge, Campbell Watts	4	1:37.89 (1) 1:37.89	3:23.48 (3) 1:45.59	5:04.26 (3) 1:40.78	6:44.49 1:40.23	0.29	+1.00
4	131.09 UTS Joshua Stubbs, James Davies	6	1:39.50 (3) 1:39.50	3:26.45 (4) 1:46.95	5:18.03 (4) 1:51.58	7:11.73 1:53.70	27.24	+28.24
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 279); Rest->Repechage (Race 195)								

Race 110 Under 21 Women's Coxless Pair							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	144.10 Mercantile Maddison Brown, India Lissa Dempsey	4	1:48.68 (1) 1:48.68	3:44.64 (1) 1:55.96	5:43.48 (1) 1:58.84	7:43.67 2:00.19	0.00	+0.00
2	144.07 Melbourne Uni-VIS Chloe Betts, Elise Franetic	3	1:50.54 (2) 1:50.54	3:49.90 (2) 1:59.36	5:49.47 (2) 1:59.57	7:50.61 2:01.14	6.94	+6.94
3	144.08 Mercantile Gemma Sibillin, Chloe Deyermond	5	1:55.73 (5) 1:55.73	3:55.14 (4) 1:59.41	5:55.24 (3) 2:00.10	7:56.29 2:01.05	5.68	+12.62
4	144.05 Lindisfarne Lilli Reardon, Anneka Reardon	7	1:58.51 (7) 1:58.51	4:01.61 (6) 2:03.10	6:09.03 (4) 2:07.42	8:19.26 2:10.23	22.97	+35.59
5	144.01 Adelaide Rosie Barnett, Jessie Molloy	6	1:56.88 (6) 1:56.88	4:04.15 (7) 2:07.27	6:13.64 (7) 2:09.49	8:20.64 2:07.00	1.38	+36.97
6	144.12 University of Queensland Sarah Tisdall, Bridgette Court	2	1:53.60 (3) 1:53.60	3:54.66 (3) 2:01.06	6:12.73 (6) 2:18.07	8:22.48 2:09.75	1.84	+38.81
7	144.04 Fremantle India Warren-Hicks, Tanami Ashby-Deering	1	1:54.34 (4) 1:54.34	3:59.47 (5) 2:05.13	6:11.87 (5) 2:12.40	8:28.71 2:16.84	6.23	+45.04
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 281); Rest->Repechage (Race's 196-197)								

Race 111 Under 21 Women's Coxless Pair							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	144.13 University of Queensland Kelly Drenth, Eloise Parker	5	1:48.31 (1) 1:48.31	3:46.28 (1) 1:57.97	5:47.62 (1) 2:01.34	7:49.19 2:01.57	0.00	+0.00
2	144.09 Mercantile Kate Duggan, Kirsten Green	4	1:51.28 (2) 1:51.28	3:48.65 (2) 1:57.37	5:49.00 (2) 2:00.35	7:51.36 2:02.36	2.17	+2.17
3	144.06 Melbourne Uni Peta Saul, Jacqueline Hart	6	1:52.28 (3) 1:52.28	3:53.86 (3) 2:01.58	5:54.92 (3) 2:01.06	7:54.28 1:59.36	2.92	+5.09
4	144.03 Fremantle Molly Booker, Samantha Brenz-Verca	7	1:55.23 (4) 1:55.23	3:58.94 (4) 2:03.71	6:03.15 (4) 2:04.21	8:05.12 2:01.97	10.84	+15.93
5	144.11 North Esk Jacqueline Hancock, Philippa Green	2	1:59.28 (6) 1:59.28	4:05.05 (6) 2:05.77	6:08.66 (6) 2:03.61	8:09.98 2:01.32	4.86	+20.79
6	144.02 Adelaide Mariah Hatchard, Mackenzie Lum	3	1:55.61 (5) 1:55.61	4:00.34 (5) 2:04.73	6:07.59 (5) 2:07.25	8:15.49 2:07.90	5.51	+26.30
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 281); Rest->Repechage (Race's 196-197)								

## Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Tuesday, 15 March 2016

Race 112 Under 21 Men's Coxless Pair							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	149.06 Mercantile Jack Lawrence, Angus Maloney	5	1:40.51 (1) 1:40.51	3:27.96 (2) 1:47.45	5:17.80 (1) 1:49.84	7:07.13 1:49.33	0.00	+0.00
2	149.20 WARC Robbie Packer, Ruan Greyling	6	1:41.59 (4) 1:41.59	3:29.20 (3) 1:47.61	5:19.54 (3) 1:50.34	7:09.15 1:49.61	2.02	+2.02
3	149.12 Sydney Anthony Kenny, William O'Connell	4	1:40.73 (2) 1:40.73	3:27.32 (1) 1:46.59	5:18.44 (2) 1:51.12	7:10.15 1:51.71	1.00	+3.02
4	149.17 Tasmanian University Henry Johnstone, Alexander Hutchinson	2	1:41.39 (3) 1:41.39	3:30.44 (4) 1:49.05	5:20.96 (4) 1:50.52	7:10.94 1:49.98	0.79	+3.81
5	149.05 Melbourne Uni Benjamin Canham, William Porter	8	1:45.55 (6) 1:45.55	3:36.68 (6) 1:51.13	5:24.46 (5) 1:47.78	7:15.96 1:51.50	5.02	+8.83
6	149.16 Tasmanian University Andrew Hudson, William White	7	1:46.19 (7) 1:46.19	3:33.71 (5) 1:47.52	5:30.04 (7) 1:56.33	7:19.39 1:49.35	3.43	+12.26
7	149.09 North Esk Carl Doedens, Thomas Barrett	1	1:45.23 (5) 1:45.23	3:38.21 (7) 1:52.98	5:29.83 (6) 1:51.62	7:21.07 1:51.24	1.68	+13.94
	149.02 Banks Sam Stewart, Thomas Sanders	3	1:42.17 1:42.17				DID NOT FINISH	

Progress : 1..4-&gt;Semi-Final (Race's 198,199); Rest-&gt;Eliminated

Race 113 Under 19 Women's Single Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	153.16 Melbourne Uni Charlotte Wirtz	4	1:58.99 (2) 1:58.99	4:01.58 (1) 2:02.59	6:08.90 (1) 2:07.32	8:15.36 2:06.46	0.00	+0.00
2	153.30 University of Queensland Lucy Blair	3	1:57.81 (1) 1:57.81	4:02.83 (2) 2:05.02	6:13.25 (2) 2:10.42	8:18.61 2:05.36	3.25	+3.25
3	153.27 Sydney Georgia Bradley	5	2:01.73 (3) 2:01.73	4:07.87 (3) 2:06.14	6:17.43 (3) 2:09.56	8:28.83 2:11.40	10.22	+13.47
4	153.07 Friends School Olivia Downie	7	2:05.30 (4) 2:05.30	4:16.74 (4) 2:11.44	6:33.30 (4) 2:16.56	8:49.59 2:16.29	20.76	+34.23
5	153.18 PLC Perth McMeeken Lily	2	2:11.18 (5) 2:11.18	4:31.48 (5) 2:20.30	6:54.46 (5) 2:22.98	9:16.92 2:22.46	27.33	+61.56
	153.09 Lindisfarne Lilli Reardon	6	DID NOT START					

Progress : 1,2-&gt;Semi-Final (Race's 200,201); Rest-&gt;Eliminated

Race 114 Under 19 Women's Single Scull							Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	153.10 Lower Clarence Crystal Piper	2	1:59.59 (2) 1:59.59	4:05.80 (1) 2:06.21	6:14.03 (1) 2:08.23	8:22.95 2:08.92	0.00	+0.00
2	153.22 River City Womens Madeline Horridge	5	1:59.01 (1) 1:59.01	4:06.57 (2) 2:07.56	6:18.00 (2) 2:11.43	8:31.32 2:13.32	8.37	+8.37
3	153.03 Canberra-ACTAS Camille Cherbuin	6	2:03.75 (3) 2:03.75	4:15.02 (3) 2:11.27	6:28.17 (3) 2:13.15	8:38.79 2:10.62	7.47	+15.84
4	153.32 University of Queensland Clara Jansen	3	2:07.61 (6) 2:07.61	4:19.76 (4) 2:12.15	6:35.06 (4) 2:15.30	8:46.34 2:11.28	7.55	+23.39
5	153.12 Melbourne Jessica Chew	4	2:05.09 (4) 2:05.09	4:20.48 (5) 2:15.39	6:37.04 (5) 2:16.56	8:49.10 2:12.06	2.76	+26.15
6	153.23 Sacred Heart Geelong Sydney Arnold	7	2:07.12 (5) 2:07.12	4:22.63 (6) 2:15.51	6:42.11 (6) 2:19.48	8:57.24 2:15.13	8.14	+34.29

Progress : 1,2-&gt;Semi-Final (Race's 200,201); Rest-&gt;Eliminated

## Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Tuesday, 15 March 2016

Race 115 Under 19 Women's Single Scull							Repechage 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	153.21 PLC Perth Caitlin Attwell	4	2:01.97 (2) 2:01.97	4:13.34 2:11.37	6:27.43 2:14.09	8:39.15 2:11.72	0.00	+0.00
2	153.20 PLC Perth Lauren Sutherland	5	2:04.58 (5) 2:04.58	4:19.26 2:14.68	6:35.13 2:15.87	8:42.15 2:07.02	3.00	+3.00
3	153.33 University of Queensland Evie Sullivan	3	2:03.80 (4) 2:03.80	4:18.20 2:14.40	6:34.32 2:16.12	8:43.64 2:09.32	1.49	+4.49
4	153.11 MLC School Lauren McLean	7	2:07.97 (6) 2:07.97	4:24.09 2:16.12	6:37.31 2:13.22	8:46.55 2:09.24	2.91	+7.40
5	153.05 Firbank Grammar Michaela Ballas	2	2:01.42 (1) 2:01.42	4:18.62 2:17.20	6:40.57 2:21.95	8:59.73 2:19.16	13.18	+20.58
6	153.24 Swan River Danya Steger	6	2:03.21 (3) 2:03.21			13:09.80	250.07	+270.6

Progress : 1,2-&gt;Semi-Final (Race's 200,201); Rest-&gt;Eliminated

Race 116 Under 19 Women's Single Scull							Repechage 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	153.04 Corio Bay Claudia Pecchiari	5	2:01.98 (1) 2:01.98	4:12.30 (1) 2:10.32	6:20.85 (1) 2:08.55	8:30.42 2:09.57	0.00	+0.00
2	153.14 Melbourne Georgia O'Shea	4	2:06.57 (3) 2:06.57	4:18.62 (3) 2:12.05	6:29.87 (2) 2:11.25	8:42.08 2:12.21	11.66	+11.66
3	153.29 Tasmanian University Romy Keppel	6	2:04.48 (2) 2:04.48	4:16.63 (2) 2:12.15	6:31.62 (3) 2:14.99	8:44.21 2:12.59	2.13	+13.79
4	153.13 Melbourne Eirini Makantasis	2	2:08.38 (5) 2:08.38	4:21.89 (4) 2:13.51	6:39.63 (4) 2:17.74	8:56.87 2:17.24	12.66	+26.45
5	153.28 Tara School Gabriella Horton	7	2:07.02 (4) 2:07.02	4:23.88 (6) 2:16.86	6:43.08 (5) 2:19.20	8:59.16 2:16.08	2.29	+28.74
6	153.19 PLC Perth Lauren Hutton	3	2:09.60 (6) 2:09.60	4:23.83 (5) 2:14.23	6:44.50 (6) 2:20.67	9:05.82 2:21.32	6.66	+35.40

Progress : 1,2-&gt;Semi-Final (Race's 200,201); Rest-&gt;Eliminated

Race 117 Under 19 Women's Single Scull							Repechage 5	
CANCELLED								

Race 118 Under 19 Men's Single Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	159.38 Sydney University Matt Murray	6	1:50.40 (4) 1:50.40	3:44.82 (2) 1:54.42	5:39.91 (1) 1:55.09	7:35.19 1:55.28	0.00	+0.00
2	159.19 Nagambie Nathan Leckie	4	1:48.04 (1) 1:48.04	3:43.21 (1) 1:55.17	5:40.58 (2) 1:57.37	7:39.11 1:58.53	3.92	+3.92
3	159.35 Sydney Lucas Giles	5	1:50.09 (3) 1:50.09	3:47.01 (4) 1:56.92	5:47.63 (4) 2:00.62	7:45.41 1:57.78	6.30	+10.22
4	159.26 Oxenford Lincoln Moynahan	2	1:48.78 (2) 1:48.78	3:45.80 (3) 1:57.02	5:45.55 (3) 1:59.75	7:47.21 2:01.66	1.80	+12.02
5	159.03 Brisbane & GPS Christopher Bunting	1	1:52.45 (6) 1:52.45	3:52.49 (5) 2:00.04	5:53.85 (5) 2:01.36	7:53.27 1:59.42	6.06	+18.08
6	159.32 Swan River Michael Orton	7	1:54.10 (7) 1:54.10	3:53.75 (7) 1:59.65	5:54.53 (6) 2:00.78	7:56.81 2:02.28	3.54	+21.62
7	159.34 Swan River Reid Quekett	3	1:52.04 (5) 1:52.04	3:53.74 (6) 2:01.70	5:57.57 (7) 2:03.83	8:01.94 2:04.37	5.13	+26.75
8	159.37 Sydney Lloyd Caetano	8	1:56.91 (8) 1:56.91	4:00.36 (8) 2:03.45	6:07.33 (8) 2:06.97	8:16.33 2:09.00	14.39	+41.14

Progress : 1,2-&gt;Semi-Final (Race's 202,203); Rest-&gt;Eliminated

## Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Tuesday, 15 March 2016

Race 119 Under 19 Men's Single Scull							Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	159.44 University of Queensland Lachlan Bridge	5	1:50.04 (3) 1:50.04	3:44.12 (1) 1:54.08	5:41.44 (1) 1:57.32	7:39.72 1:58.28	0.00	+0.00
2	159.17 Mosman Salvatore Aljaidi	4	1:50.38 (4) 1:50.38	3:47.54 (3) 1:57.16	5:46.62 (2) 1:59.08	7:40.78 1:54.16	1.06	+1.06
3	159.01 Adelaide University-SASI Hal Frigaard	3	1:51.66 (5) 1:51.66	3:51.21 (4) 1:59.55	5:49.72 (4) 1:58.51	7:48.24 1:58.52	7.46	+8.52
4	159.09 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise Bailey Wagstaff	6	1:49.80 (1) 1:49.80	3:47.03 (2) 1:57.23	5:47.15 (3) 2:00.12	7:49.62 2:02.47	1.38	+9.90
5	159.39 Toowong Aubrey Job	8	1:57.22 (7) 1:57.22	3:57.07 (7) 1:59.85	5:54.06 (5) 1:56.99	7:51.71 1:57.65	2.09	+11.99
6	159.04 Brisbane & GPS Benjamin Rich	2	1:55.32 (6) 1:55.32	3:55.26 (6) 1:59.94	5:55.01 (6) 1:59.75	7:55.40 2:00.39	3.69	+15.68
7	159.11 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise Austin Dipple	7	1:49.88 (2) 1:49.88	3:51.96 (5) 2:02.08	6:01.14 (7) 2:09.18	8:12.67 2:11.53	17.27	+32.95
8	159.18 Nagambie Nicholas Geisler	1	2:02.73 (8) 2:02.73	4:11.62 (8) 2:08.89	6:22.15 (8) 2:10.53	8:30.69 2:08.54	18.02	+50.97

Progress : 1,2-&gt;Semi-Final (Race's 202,203); Rest-&gt;Eliminated

Race 120 Under 19 Men's Single Scull							Repechage 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	159.24 Oxenford Kelly Heck	2	1:45.64 (1) 1:45.64	3:40.90 (1) 1:55.26	5:38.87 (1) 1:57.97	7:36.68 1:57.81	0.00	+0.00
2	159.21 North Esk Connor Ryan	5	1:53.81 (6) 1:53.81	3:51.02 (4) 1:57.21	5:47.39 (3) 1:56.37	7:39.83 1:52.44	3.15	+3.15
3	159.02 Black Mountain-ACTAS Brandon Stratford	4	1:50.26 (3) 1:50.26	3:47.18 (3) 1:56.92	5:45.71 (2) 1:58.53	7:40.56 1:54.85	0.73	+3.88
4	159.16 Mildura Harrison Talbot	3	1:49.00 (2) 1:49.00	3:46.84 (2) 1:57.84	5:50.03 (4) 2:03.19	7:55.07 2:05.04	14.51	+18.39
5	159.05 Canberra-ACTAS Hamish Harding	1	1:54.19 (7) 1:54.19	3:55.22 (5) 2:01.03	5:59.16 (5) 2:03.94	8:02.58 2:03.42	7.51	+25.90
6	159.15 Mildura Reece Harrison	7	1:53.26 (5) 1:53.26	3:55.78 (6) 2:02.52	6:01.53 (6) 2:05.75	8:05.43 2:03.90	2.85	+28.75
7	159.20 North Esk Matthew Dikkenberg	6	1:58.52 (8) 1:58.52	4:00.15 (7) 2:01.63	6:05.25 (7) 2:05.10	8:07.49 2:02.24	2.06	+30.81
8	159.30 Somerset College Lorenz Muhlbauer	8	1:53.01 (4) 1:53.01	4:02.20 (8) 2:09.19	6:09.71 (8) 2:07.51	8:10.96 2:01.25	3.47	+34.28

Progress : 1,2-&gt;Semi-Final (Race's 202,203); Rest-&gt;Eliminated

Race 121 Under 19 Men's Single Scull							Repechage 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	159.36 Sydney Max Brenner	4	1:47.72 (1) 1:47.72	3:41.19 (1) 1:53.47	5:38.99 (1) 1:57.80	7:39.79 2:00.80	0.00	+0.00
2	159.40 Toowong Cormac Jarver	5	1:50.61 (3) 1:50.61	3:47.07 (2) 1:56.46	5:44.55 (2) 1:57.48	7:47.81 2:03.26	8.02	+8.02
3	159.27 Pulteney Grammar-SASI Matthew Nielsen	2	1:53.13 (5) 1:53.13	3:51.19 (4) 1:58.06	5:47.76 (3) 1:56.57	7:51.04 2:03.28	3.23	+11.25
4	159.12 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise Jackson Free	6	1:53.13 (6) 1:53.13	3:52.43 (5) 1:59.30	5:52.24 (4) 1:59.81	7:51.32 1:59.08	0.28	+11.53
5	159.43 Ulverstone Joseph Wilson	7	1:53.40 (7) 1:53.40	3:52.83 (6) 1:59.43	5:53.43 (5) 2:00.60	7:55.02 2:01.59	3.70	+15.23
6	159.28 Rockhampton Grammar Max Napper	8	1:51.01 (4) 1:51.01	3:53.78 (7) 2:02.77	5:57.02 (6) 2:03.24	8:02.19 2:05.17	7.17	+22.40
7	159.14 Hunter Valley Grammar Curtis Forbes	3	1:48.37 (2) 1:48.37	3:49.77 (3) 2:01.40	5:57.61 (7) 2:07.84	8:04.24 2:06.63	2.05	+24.45

Progress : 1,2-&gt;Semi-Final (Race's 202,203); Rest-&gt;Eliminated



## Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Tuesday, 15 March 2016

Race 122 Under 19 Men's Single Scull							Repechage 5	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	159.08 Corowa Bradley Pearsall	5	1:49.36 (1) 1:49.36	3:46.63 (1) 1:57.27	5:44.74 (1) 1:58.11	7:42.30 1:57.56	0.00	+0.00
2	159.07 Cathedral Jordan Duff	2	1:51.74 (3) 1:51.74	3:52.85 (4) 2:01.11	5:48.98 (2) 1:56.13	7:44.17 1:55.19	1.87	+1.87
3	159.23 North Esk Jack Barrett	3	1:52.21 (4) 1:52.21	3:51.54 (3) 1:59.33	5:51.16 (4) 1:59.62	7:44.50 1:53.34	0.33	+2.20
4	159.22 North Esk Angus McGlashan	4	1:51.04 (2) 1:51.04	3:48.65 (2) 1:57.61	5:49.74 (3) 2:01.09	7:50.91 2:01.17	6.41	+8.61
5	159.41 Toowong Daniel Harris	7	1:55.49 (7) 1:55.49	3:56.70 (7) 2:01.21	5:59.08 (5) 2:02.38	8:02.29 2:03.21	11.38	+19.99
6	159.25 Oxenford Jack Hallewell	8	1:53.44 (6) 1:53.44	3:55.98 (6) 2:02.54	6:00.29 (6) 2:04.31	8:02.78 2:02.49	0.49	+20.48
7	159.31 Swan River William Jupp	6	1:52.60 (5) 1:52.60	3:55.73 (5) 2:03.13	6:01.58 (7) 2:05.85	8:05.98 2:04.40	3.20	+23.68

Progress : 1,2-&gt;Semi-Final (Race's 202,203); Rest-&gt;Eliminated

Race 123 Under 17 Women's Single Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	166.24 Murray Bridge Celia Cowan	5	2:01.21 (1) 2:01.21	4:14.12 (1) 2:12.91	6:32.97 (1) 2:18.85	8:45.76 2:12.79	0.00	+0.00
2	166.42 University of Queensland Allison King	3	2:02.78 (2) 2:02.78	4:16.56 (2) 2:13.78	6:36.18 (2) 2:19.62	8:50.17 2:13.99	4.41	+4.41
3	166.21 Melbourne Charlotte Morris	4	2:08.50 (4) 2:08.50	4:22.92 (3) 2:14.42	6:42.55 (3) 2:19.63	8:53.93 2:11.38	3.76	+8.17
4	166.32 Sacred Heart Geelong Chelsea Howell	6	2:09.21 (5) 2:09.21	4:27.14 (5) 2:17.93	6:49.99 (5) 2:22.85	9:07.52 2:17.53	13.59	+21.76
5	166.18 Leichhardt Elysia Chua	2	2:08.18 (3) 2:08.18	4:26.17 (4) 2:17.99	6:49.68 (4) 2:23.51	9:08.64 2:18.96	1.12	+22.88
6	166.33 Somerset College Katherine Plume	7	2:09.29 (6) 2:09.29	4:30.12 (6) 2:20.83	6:53.08 (6) 2:22.96	9:10.75 2:17.67	2.11	+24.99
7	166.26 PLC Perth Ellie Wilcox	8	2:13.85 (7) 2:13.85	4:33.96 (7) 2:20.11	6:56.61 (7) 2:22.65	9:13.56 2:16.95	2.81	+27.80

Progress : 1,2-&gt;Semi-Final (Race's 204,205); Rest-&gt;Eliminated

Race 124 Under 17 Women's Single Scull							Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	166.11 Commercial Madeline Wightman	4	2:03.75 (1) 2:03.75	4:19.54 (1) 2:15.79	6:36.42 (1) 2:16.88	8:49.67 2:13.25	0.00	+0.00
2	166.08 Centenary Jenna Bilston	5	2:07.81 (3) 2:07.81	4:23.95 (3) 2:16.14	6:41.69 (2) 2:17.74	8:59.35 2:17.66	9.68	+9.68
3	166.38 Tara School Brianna Dwight	6	2:09.01 (4) 2:09.01	4:30.82 (4) 2:21.81	6:50.64 (4) 2:19.82	9:08.65 2:18.01	9.30	+18.98
4	166.31 Rockhampton Grammar Julia Becker	7	2:12.19 (5) 2:12.19	4:34.01 (5) 2:21.82	6:55.98 (6) 2:21.97	9:10.97 2:14.99	2.32	+21.30
5	166.07 Centenary Toni Johnson	8	2:13.70 (6) 2:13.70	4:34.57 (6) 2:20.87	6:55.02 (5) 2:20.45	9:11.24 2:16.22	0.27	+21.57
6	166.35 Sydney Girls Kirrali Schofield	3	2:06.03 (2) 2:06.03	4:22.73 (2) 2:16.70	6:50.01 (3) 2:27.28	9:21.89 2:31.88	10.65	+32.22
7	166.36 Tara School Alyssa Dwight	2	2:14.50 (7) 2:14.50	4:38.51 (7) 2:24.01	7:01.51 (7) 2:23.00	9:23.51 2:22.00	1.62	+33.84
8	166.01 Brisbane & GPS Emma Grady	1	2:18.25 (8) 2:18.25	4:47.61 (8) 2:29.36	7:18.88 (8) 2:31.27	9:47.77 2:28.89	24.26	+58.10

Progress : 1,2-&gt;Semi-Final (Race's 204,205); Rest-&gt;Eliminated

Race 125 Under 17 Women's Single Scull							Repechage 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	166.39 Townsville JCU Lauren Smith	5	2:00.98 (1) 2:00.98	4:14.60 (1) 2:13.62	6:33.19 (1) 2:18.59	8:49.61 2:16.42	0.00	+0.00
2	166.14 Fremantle Sofia Bekir-Fuente	4	2:05.68 (2) 2:05.68	4:21.55 (3) 2:15.87	6:39.27 (2) 2:17.72	8:54.05 2:14.78	4.44	+4.44
3	166.23 Mersey Hannah Tippett	6	2:06.04 (3) 2:06.04	4:20.61 (2) 2:14.57	6:42.51 (3) 2:21.90	8:58.03 2:15.52	3.98	+8.42
4	166.12 Commercial Zara Hepple	2	2:11.76 (5) 2:11.76	4:29.73 (5) 2:17.97	6:47.02 (4) 2:17.29	9:01.03 2:14.01	3.00	+11.42
5	166.40 Tweed Heads Aleesha Lenehan	3	2:06.51 (4) 2:06.51	4:25.87 (4) 2:19.36	6:49.14 (5) 2:23.27	9:06.64 2:17.50	5.61	+17.03
6	166.02 Brisbane & GPS Freya Martin	7	2:16.97 (7) 2:16.97	4:41.20 (6) 2:24.23	7:06.20 (6) 2:25.00	9:23.43 2:17.23	16.79	+33.82
7	166.27 PLC Perth Georgia Schonell	8	2:14.16 (6) 2:14.16	4:41.86 (7) 2:27.70	7:16.68 (7) 2:34.82	9:41.81 2:25.13	18.38	+52.20

Progress : 1,2-&gt;Semi-Final (Race's 204,205); Rest-&gt;Eliminated

Race 126 Under 17 Women's Single Scull							Repechage 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	166.29 Pymble Ladies Rachel Balcomb	5	2:05.88 (1) 2:05.88	4:23.85 (1) 2:17.97	6:39.92 (1) 2:16.07	8:53.24 2:13.32	0.00	+0.00
2	166.05 Canberra-ACTAS Maddy Bennett	4	2:11.49 (4) 2:11.49	4:31.46 (4) 2:19.97	6:49.94 (4) 2:18.48	8:57.66 2:07.72	4.42	+4.42
3	166.20 Melbourne Lily Cathcart	6	2:10.09 (3) 2:10.09	4:27.72 (3) 2:17.63	6:45.36 (2) 2:17.64	8:58.35 2:12.99	0.69	+5.11
4	166.03 Bundaberg Sabina Murchie	2	2:07.26 (2) 2:07.26	4:26.75 (2) 2:19.49	6:48.79 (3) 2:22.04	9:04.57 2:15.78	6.22	+11.33
5	166.19 Mackay Tayla Donnell-Wales	7	2:13.34 (5) 2:13.34	4:37.39 (5) 2:24.05	7:03.37 (5) 2:25.98	9:18.93 2:15.56	14.36	+25.69
6	166.10 Commercial Zoe Alcorn	3	2:22.84 (7) 2:22.84	4:45.27 (6) 2:22.43	7:07.53 (6) 2:22.26	9:26.58 2:19.05	7.65	+33.34
7	166.28 PLC Perth Georgia Krige	8	2:18.19 (6) 2:18.19	4:46.93 (7) 2:28.74	7:14.62 (7) 2:27.69	9:39.12 2:24.50	12.54	+45.88

Progress : 1,2-&gt;Semi-Final (Race's 204,205); Rest-&gt;Eliminated

Race 127 Under 17 Women's Single Scull							Repechage 5	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	166.13 Corowa Paige Cooper	3	2:05.65 (1) 2:05.65	4:21.78 (1) 2:16.13	6:41.27 (1) 2:19.49	8:55.38 2:14.11	0.00	+0.00
2	166.15 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise Leukie Smith	4	2:06.89 (2) 2:06.89	4:22.18 (2) 2:15.29	6:42.08 (2) 2:19.90	8:58.47 2:16.39	3.09	+3.09
3	166.04 Bundaberg Elizabeth Newell	5	2:08.51 (3) 2:08.51	4:27.32 (3) 2:18.81	6:46.47 (3) 2:19.15	8:59.06 2:12.59	0.59	+3.68
4	166.43 University of Queensland Holly Gall	6	2:11.47 (5) 2:11.47	4:29.94 (4) 2:18.47	6:47.97 (4) 2:18.03	9:00.96 2:12.99	1.90	+5.58
5	166.41 Tweed Heads Monique Bitzios	2	2:09.06 (4) 2:09.06	4:30.10 (5) 2:21.04	6:54.11 (5) 2:24.01	9:14.94 2:20.83	13.98	+19.56
6	166.16 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise Claire Buttner	7	2:14.83 (6) 2:14.83	4:40.31 (6) 2:25.48	7:03.90 (6) 2:23.59	9:27.06 2:23.16	12.12	+31.68
7	166.37 Tara School Ella Summers	8	2:17.49 (7) 2:17.49	4:45.99 (7) 2:28.50	7:10.83 (7) 2:24.84	9:34.95 2:24.12	7.89	+39.57

Progress : 1,2-&gt;Semi-Final (Race's 204,205); Rest-&gt;Eliminated

## Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Tuesday, 15 March 2016

Race 128 Under 17 Men's Single Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	169.06 Centenary Maxwell Whitfield	2	1:54.78 (2) 1:54.78	3:54.40 (1) 1:59.62	5:56.81 (1) 2:02.41	7:58.73 2:01.92	0.00	+0.00
2	169.17 Kinross Wolaroi Harry Crouch	5	1:53.43 (1) 1:53.43	3:55.70 (2) 2:02.27	6:02.67 (2) 2:06.97	8:06.28 2:03.61	7.55	+7.55
3	169.36 Unley High Mitchell Reinhard	4	2:00.74 (5) 2:00.74	4:03.97 (4) 2:03.23	6:09.22 (3) 2:05.25	8:10.22 2:01.00	3.94	+11.49
4	169.03 Brisbane & GPS Lachlan Donchak	6	2:01.48 (6) 2:01.48	4:06.46 (6) 2:04.98	6:13.96 (5) 2:07.50	8:16.85 2:02.89	6.63	+18.12
5	169.07 Centenary Harry Martin	7	1:58.24 (3) 1:58.24	4:05.70 (5) 2:07.46	6:14.23 (6) 2:08.53	8:23.97 2:09.74	7.12	+25.24
6	169.20 North Esk Ethan McCullagh	3	1:58.55 (4) 1:58.55	4:03.77 (3) 2:05.22	6:13.76 (4) 2:09.99	8:29.81 2:16.05	5.84	+31.08
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 206,207); Rest->Eliminated								

Race 129 Under 17 Men's Single Scull							Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	169.22 North Esk Lars Gillingham	4	1:57.65 (2) 1:57.65	4:01.59 (2) 2:03.94	6:04.61 (1) 2:03.02	8:06.88 2:02.27	0.00	+0.00
2	169.16 Hunter Valley Grammar Marcus Graham	3	1:56.72 (1) 1:56.72	4:01.07 (1) 2:04.35	6:06.23 (2) 2:05.16	8:08.83 2:02.60	1.95	+1.95
3	169.19 Nepean Angus Harrold	6	2:03.70 (5) 2:03.70	4:06.91 (3) 2:03.21	6:08.98 (3) 2:02.07	8:10.44 2:01.46	1.61	+3.56
4	169.02 Brisbane & GPS William Phillips	5	2:02.49 (4) 2:02.49	4:12.54 (5) 2:10.05	6:21.57 (4) 2:09.03	8:27.41 2:05.84	16.97	+20.53
5	169.08 Endeavour Robert Weatherall	7	2:06.14 (6) 2:06.14	4:17.75 (6) 2:11.61	6:26.47 (6) 2:08.72	8:34.79 2:08.32	7.38	+27.91
6	169.33 Trinity Lutheran Max Way	2	1:58.66 (3) 1:58.66	4:08.49 (4) 2:09.83	6:23.32 (5) 2:14.83	8:39.50 2:16.18	4.71	+32.62
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 206,207); Rest->Eliminated								

Race 130 Under 17 Men's Single Scull							Repechage 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	169.09 Endeavour Jack Davey	5	1:54.28 (1) 1:54.28	3:54.38 (1) 2:00.10	5:52.25 (1) 1:57.87	7:54.62 2:02.37	0.00	+0.00
2	169.35 Unley High Tom Ogier	2	1:59.37 (5) 1:59.37	4:03.18 (3) 2:03.81	6:05.46 (2) 2:02.28	8:06.53 2:01.07	11.91	+11.91
3	169.32 Trinity Lutheran Ken Carter	3	1:55.22 (2) 1:55.22	3:59.00 (2) 2:03.78	6:05.77 (3) 2:06.77	8:17.84 2:12.07	11.31	+23.22
4	169.25 Penrith Lachlan Hordern	6	1:57.76 (4) 1:57.76	4:06.63 (5) 2:08.87	6:14.64 (5) 2:08.01	8:22.31 2:07.67	4.47	+27.69
5	169.15 Hunter Valley Grammar Lachlan Barry	7	1:57.12 (3) 1:57.12	4:04.37 (4) 2:07.25	6:12.94 (4) 2:08.57	8:22.78 2:09.84	0.47	+28.16
6	169.14 Hawthorn Oliver Quinn	4	2:01.22 (6) 2:01.22	4:12.46 (6) 2:11.24	6:32.94 (6) 2:20.48	8:35.93 2:02.99	13.15	+41.31
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 206,207); Rest->Eliminated								

## Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Tuesday, 15 March 2016

Race 131 Under 17 Men's Single Scull							Repechage 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	169.24 Oxenford Jake Heck	5	1:50.87 (1) 1:50.87	3:54.84 (1) 2:03.97	5:59.58 (1) 2:04.74	8:00.94 2:01.36	0.00	+0.00
2	169.11 Essendon Riley Blythe	4	1:56.63 (3) 1:56.63	4:01.16 (3) 2:04.53	6:04.81 (2) 2:03.65	8:02.35 1:57.54	1.41	+1.41
3	169.26 QLD Academy of Health Kai Lovell	7	1:54.89 (2) 1:54.89	4:01.05 (2) 2:06.16	6:10.55 (3) 2:09.50	8:20.47 2:09.92	18.12	+19.53
4	169.28 St George Lachlan Dunn	2	2:03.94 (4) 2:03.94	4:14.66 (4) 2:10.72	6:19.21 (4) 2:04.55	8:21.76 2:02.55	1.29	+20.82
5	169.30 Sydney University Josha Runde	6	2:06.63 (6) 2:06.63	4:19.22 (6) 2:12.59	6:30.92 (5) 2:11.70	8:33.99 2:03.07	12.23	+33.05
6	169.34 University of Queensland Daniel Webb	3	2:05.57 (5) 2:05.57	4:19.02 (5) 2:13.45	6:32.60 (6) 2:13.58	8:36.69 2:04.09	2.70	+35.75
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 206,207); Rest->Eliminated								

Race 132 Under 17 Men's Single Scull							Repechage 5	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	169.13 Friends School Nicholas Cash	5	1:52.75 (2) 1:52.75	3:53.18 (2) 2:00.43	5:55.16 (1) 2:01.98	7:55.99 2:00.83	0.00	+0.00
2	169.31 Trinity Lutheran Nicholas Lockhart	6	1:53.07 (3) 1:53.07	3:54.18 (3) 2:01.11	5:59.09 (3) 2:04.91	7:58.47 1:59.38	2.48	+2.48
3	169.23 Oxenford Jack Bowser	4	1:51.31 (1) 1:51.31	3:52.82 (1) 2:01.51	5:58.21 (2) 2:05.39	7:59.72 2:01.51	1.25	+3.73
4	169.01 Brisbane & GPS Damon Kyparissis	2	2:00.18 (4) 2:00.18	4:08.86 (4) 2:08.68	6:20.54 (4) 2:11.68	8:25.70 2:05.16	25.98	+29.71
5	169.05 Brisbane & GPS Leon Roelfes	3	2:03.11 (6) 2:03.11	4:11.93 (5) 2:08.82	6:23.73 (5) 2:11.80	8:28.56 2:04.83	2.86	+32.57
6	169.27 Rockhampton Grammar Matthew Wright	7	2:01.05 (5) 2:01.05	4:12.78 (6) 2:11.73	6:25.65 (6) 2:12.87	8:36.08 2:10.43	7.52	+40.09
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 206,207); Rest->Eliminated								

Race 133 Under 19 Women's Coxless Pair							Heat 1		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	156.04 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise Sarah Robinson, Lucy Coleman	4	1:54.73 (2) 1:54.73	3:56.29 (1) 2:01.56	6:03.02 (1) 2:06.73	8:07.65 2:04.63	0.00	+0.00	
2	156.12 PLC Perth Annabel Wilson, Gabrielle Morris	3	1:53.75 (1) 1:53.75	3:57.18 (2) 2:03.43	6:04.77 (2) 2:07.59	8:10.82 2:06.05	3.17	+3.17	
3	156.15 Torrens Brittany Rundle, Emily Bennet	2	1:59.57 (7) 1:59.57	4:03.80 (5) 2:04.23	6:10.84 (4) 2:07.04	8:12.01 2:01.17	1.19	+4.36	
4	156.08 New Norfolk Lauren Conway, Isobel Robertson	7	1:56.80 (3) 1:56.80	4:00.22 (3) 2:03.42	6:09.38 (3) 2:09.16	8:17.28 2:07.90	5.27	+9.63	
5	156.02 Firbank Grammar Megan Vogel, Hollie Brodribb*	1	1:57.68 (4) 1:57.68	4:02.31 (4) 2:04.63	6:13.36 (6) 2:11.05	8:20.60 2:07.24	3.32	+12.95	
6	156.03 Friends School Sophie Mohler, Emily Jackson	6	1:58.87 (6) 1:58.87	4:05.23 (7) 2:06.36	6:12.39 (5) 2:07.16	8:20.76 2:08.37	0.16	+13.11	
7	156.06 Mersey Madeline Greenhill, Madeline Tippett	8	2:00.24 (8) 2:00.24	4:05.22 (6) 2:04.98	6:16.17 (7) 2:10.95	8:27.79 2:11.62	7.03	+20.14	
8	156.10 PLC Perth Charlotte Hill, Claire May	5	1:57.82 (5) 1:57.82	4:06.90 (8) 2:09.08	6:19.44 (8) 2:12.54	8:31.08 2:11.64	3.29	+23.43	
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 267); Rest->Repechage (Race's 208-209)								*substitute	

## Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Tuesday, 15 March 2016

Race 134 Under 19 Women's Coxless Pair							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	156.16 University of WA/WARC Kira Vermeersch, Hannah Wilding	1	1:55.72 (1) 1:55.72	3:57.52 (1) 2:01.80	6:03.05 (1) 2:05.53	8:06.27 2:03.22	0.00	+0.00
2	156.05 Kinross Wolaroi Jocelyn Date, Kate Hall	6	2:02.45 (7) 2:02.45	3:57.92 (2) 1:55.47	6:03.37 (2) 2:05.45	8:08.38 2:05.01	2.11	+2.11
3	156.14 Sandy Bay Olivia Browning, Chloe Cottier	5	1:58.28 (3) 1:58.28	4:02.20 (3) 2:03.92	6:09.24 (3) 2:07.04	8:13.91 2:04.67	5.53	+7.64
4	156.07 Mosman Ella Connaghan, Grace Galloway	7	2:02.28 (6) 2:02.28	4:06.11 (5) 2:03.83	6:11.92 (4) 2:05.81	8:17.08 2:05.16	3.17	+10.81
5	156.13 Sandy Bay Molly Garrett, Lucy Burbury	3	1:58.15 (2) 1:58.15	4:07.01 (6) 2:08.86	6:21.50 (6) 2:14.49	8:32.19 2:10.69	15.11	+25.92
6	156.09 PLC Perth Anna Gunzburg, Michali Oliver	2	2:01.96 (5) 2:01.96	4:11.53 (7) 2:09.57	6:30.92 (7) 2:19.39	8:39.71 2:08.79	7.52	+33.44
7	156.01 Brisbane & GPS Laura Blazek, Isabelle Furrer	8	2:04.58 (8) 2:04.58	4:19.65 (8) 2:15.07	6:32.19 (8) 2:12.54	8:41.38 2:09.19	1.67	+35.11
8	156.11 PLC Perth Gigi Parker, Emily Newnham	4	1:58.85 (4) 1:58.85	4:05.79 (4) 2:06.94	6:16.27 (5) 2:10.48	8:22.15 2:05.88	RELEGATED Boat Underweight	

Progress : 1,2-&gt;A Final (Race 267); Rest-&gt;Repechage (Race's 208-209)

Race 135 Under 19 Men's Coxless Pair							Heat 1			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	162.06 Sydney University Oliver Schwartz, Marcus Britt	1	1:40.53 (1) 1:40.53	3:29.25 (1) 1:48.72	5:16.64 (1) 1:47.39	7:06.78 1:50.14	0.00	+0.00		
2	162.05 Sydney University Lachlan Miles, Jack O'Brien	4	1:44.60 (4) 1:44.60	3:30.72 (2) 1:46.12	5:20.92 (2) 1:50.20	7:12.91 1:51.99	6.13	+6.13		
3	162.07 Toowong Harry Scott, Alexander Jeremijenko	7	1:46.69 (6) 1:46.69	3:35.73 (5) 1:49.04	5:27.60 (4) 1:51.87	7:18.21 1:50.61	5.30	+11.43		
4	162.01 Kinross Wolaroi Joe Yeomans, Jack Lamph	8	1:44.39 (3) 1:44.39	3:32.26 (3) 1:47.87	5:25.38 (3) 1:53.12	7:19.69 1:54.31	1.48	+12.91		
5	162.02 Melbourne High Harry Cathcart, Guy Velik	6	1:44.08 (2) 1:44.08	3:35.29 (4) 1:51.21	5:30.23 (5) 1:54.94	7:23.79 1:53.56	4.10	+17.01		
6	162.08 Townsville JCU Patrick Boniface, Thomas Smith	3	1:45.85 (5) 1:45.85	3:37.80 (6) 1:51.95	5:36.68 (6) 1:58.88	7:36.95 2:00.27	13.16	+30.17		
7	162.03 Melbourne High Zac Zhou, Nicholas Moody	5	1:48.01 (7) 1:48.01	3:42.17 (7) 1:54.16	5:41.50 (7) 1:59.33	7:38.14 1:56.64	1.19	+31.36		
	162.04 Oxenford Lincoln Moynahan, Kelly Heck	2								

Progress : All to Final

Race 136 Open Lightweight Women's Single Scull							Heat 1			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	113.05 Huon-TIS Georgia Nesbitt	4	1:56.64 (2) 1:56.64	3:55.63 (1) 1:58.99	5:58.05 (1) 2:02.42	8:00.28 2:02.23	0.00	+0.00		
2	113.01 Adelaide-SASI Annabel Gibson	2	1:56.51 (1) 1:56.51	3:59.43 (2) 2:02.92	6:03.52 (2) 2:04.09	8:09.74 2:06.22	9.46	+9.46		
3	113.07 Melbourne Uni Stephanie Radford	7	1:59.13 (4) 1:59.13	4:02.96 (3) 2:03.83	6:09.03 (3) 2:06.07	8:13.04 2:04.01	3.30	+12.76		
4	113.04 Huon Eve Mure	1	2:02.35 (6) 2:02.35	4:09.23 (6) 2:06.88	6:17.31 (4) 2:08.08	8:26.09 2:08.78	13.05	+25.81		
5	113.08 Team Indonesia Endang Sri Hevina	3	1:59.69 (5) 1:59.69	4:06.53 (4) 2:06.84	6:18.00 (5) 2:11.47	8:30.43 2:12.43	4.34	+30.15		
6	113.10 Team Vietnam Ho THI Ly	6	1:58.55 (3) 1:58.55	4:07.38 (5) 2:08.83	6:26.65 (6) 2:19.27	8:41.17 2:14.52	10.74	+40.89		
	113.13 UTS-NSWIS Sarah Pound	5	SCRATCHED							
	113.06 Melbourne Uni-VIS Alice McNamara	8	SCRATCHED							

Progress : 1,2-&gt;A Final (Race 301); Rest-&gt;Repechage (Race's 210-211)

Race 137 Open Lightweight Women's Single Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	113.11 Toowong-QAS Amy James	3	1:53.18 (1) 1:53.18	3:49.31 (1) 1:56.13	5:48.16 (1) 1:58.85	7:47.78 1:59.62	0.00	+0.00
2	113.03 Huon-TIS Ella Flecker	5	1:56.13 (2) 1:56.13	3:52.92 (2) 1:56.79	5:51.33 (2) 1:58.41	7:49.88 1:58.55	2.10	+2.10
3	113.15 WARC Janelle Austin	1	1:57.86 (4) 1:57.86	3:58.73 (3) 2:00.87	6:02.00 (3) 2:03.27	8:04.29 2:02.29	14.41	+16.51
4	113.09 Team Thailand Phuttharaksa Neegree	7	1:57.24 (3) 1:57.24	4:00.71 (4) 2:03.47	6:06.18 (4) 2:05.47	8:13.37 2:07.19	9.08	+25.59
5	113.12 UTS-NSWIS Laura Dunn	6	1:59.64 (5) 1:59.64	4:03.40 (5) 2:03.76	6:13.13 (5) 2:09.73	8:23.10 2:09.97	9.73	+35.32
6	113.14 University of WA Maria Othzen	2	2:03.15 (6) 2:03.15	4:15.77 (6) 2:12.62	6:31.04 (6) 2:15.27	8:43.93 2:12.89	20.83	+56.15
	113.02 Canberra-ACTAS Hannah Every-Hall	4	SCRATCHED					

Progress : 1,2-&gt;A Final (Race 301); Rest-&gt;Repechage (Race's 210-211)

Race 138 Open Lightweight Men's Single Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	116.01 Adelaide University Hugo Burgin	4	1:48.39 (1) 1:48.39	3:42.36 (1) 1:53.97	5:37.80 (1) 1:55.44	7:31.45 1:53.65	0.00	+0.00
2	116.12 Sydney Gavin Parsi	6	1:50.67 (5) 1:50.67	3:45.58 (4) 1:54.91	5:41.99 (3) 1:56.41	7:33.96 1:51.97	2.51	+2.51
3	116.05 Lindisfarne Wes Young	3	1:49.67 (3) 1:49.67	3:43.03 (2) 1:53.36	5:40.40 (2) 1:57.37	7:36.87 1:56.47	2.91	+5.42
4	116.04 Bucks Jacob Crow	7	1:49.03 (2) 1:49.03	3:43.34 (3) 1:54.31	5:42.02 (4) 1:58.68	7:40.97 1:58.95	4.10	+9.52
5	116.10 Newcastle University Conrad Bond	2	1:59.05 (6) 1:59.05	4:01.97 (6) 2:02.92	6:04.57 (6) 2:02.60	7:59.04 1:54.47	18.07	+27.59
6	116.02 Adelaide University Patrick Ey	5	1:50.33 (4) 1:50.33	3:48.14 (5) 1:57.81	5:53.24 (5) 2:05.10	7:59.06 2:05.82	0.02	+27.61

Progress : 1,2-&gt;A Final (Race 303); Rest-&gt;B Final (Race 302)

Race 139 Open Lightweight Men's Single Scull							Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	116.09 Mercantile Conor Grace	3	1:48.99 (1) 1:48.99	3:40.10 (1) 1:51.11	5:33.40 (1) 1:53.30	7:28.88 1:55.48	0.00	+0.00
2	116.14 Sydney University Jack Hanley	5	1:50.45 (3) 1:50.45	3:40.40 (2) 1:49.95	5:34.43 (2) 1:54.03	7:32.91 1:58.48	4.03	+4.03
3	116.17 UTS James Waldersee	7	1:50.21 (2) 1:50.21	3:44.62 (3) 1:54.41	5:41.27 (3) 1:56.65	7:39.82 1:58.55	6.91	+10.94
4	116.13 Sydney Stuart McDonald	6	1:52.67 (6) 1:52.67	3:49.68 (5) 1:57.01	5:47.60 (4) 1:57.92	7:44.93 1:57.33	5.11	+16.05
5	116.03 Banks Daniel Shoobridge	4	1:51.94 (5) 1:51.94	3:48.09 (4) 1:56.15	5:49.31 (5) 2:01.22	7:50.81 2:01.50	5.88	+21.93
6	116.11 Newcastle University Rowan Hislop	2	1:50.55 (4) 1:50.55	3:53.38 (6) 2:02.83	6:01.47 (6) 2:08.09	8:09.69 2:08.22	18.88	+40.81

Progress : 1,2-&gt;A Final (Race 303); Rest-&gt;B Final (Race 302)

Race 140 Open Lightweight Men's Coxless Pair							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	119.05 Swan River Mattias Johansson, Cameron Fowler	2	1:38.54 (1) 1:38.54	3:22.47 (1) 1:43.93	5:06.75 (1) 1:44.28	6:53.00 1:46.25	0.00	+0.00
2	119.06 Toowong-QAS Jack Price, Tim McDonnell	7	1:42.68 (4) 1:42.68	3:27.54 (2) 1:44.86	5:12.34 (2) 1:44.80	6:58.42 1:46.08	5.42	+5.42
3	119.03 Corio Bay William Day, Tim Day	3	1:41.01 (3) 1:41.01	3:27.58 (3) 1:46.57	5:13.29 (3) 1:45.71	7:05.00 1:51.71	6.58	+12.00
4	119.04 Melbourne Uni/Mosman-ACTAS William Clark, Callum MacKenzie	4	1:43.85 (5) 1:43.85	3:30.34 (5) 1:46.49	5:17.28 (4) 1:46.94	7:07.07 1:49.79	2.07	+14.07
5	119.02 Bucks Ashley Reardon, Daniel Bloomfield	5	1:40.56 (2) 1:40.56	3:27.98 (4) 1:47.42	5:19.10 (5) 1:51.12	7:21.83 2:02.73	14.76	+28.83
	119.01 ANU Francis Snelgar, Mack Wilcox	6						
Progress : All to Final								

Race 141 Under 23 Lightweight Women's Single Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	134.07 Melbourne Uni India McKenzie	4	1:57.80 (1) 1:57.80	3:59.70 (1) 2:01.90	6:02.78 (1) 2:03.08	8:07.23 2:04.45	0.00	+0.00
2	134.12 University of Queensland Wallis Russell	5	1:59.56 (2) 1:59.56	4:05.08 (3) 2:05.52	6:09.87 (2) 2:04.79	8:15.19 2:05.32	7.96	+7.96
3	134.11 University of Queensland Erin Smith	3	1:59.84 (3) 1:59.84	4:04.92 (2) 2:05.08	6:10.52 (3) 2:05.60	8:17.47 2:06.95	2.28	+10.24
4	134.13 University of WA Pascale Ketelaar	7	2:03.41 (5) 2:03.41	4:12.14 (5) 2:08.73	6:21.77 (5) 2:09.63	8:31.56 2:09.79	14.09	+24.33
5	134.09 Sandy Bay Louisa Stewart	6	2:01.89 (4) 2:01.89	4:10.35 (4) 2:08.46	6:21.20 (4) 2:10.85	8:35.03 2:13.83	3.47	+27.80
6	134.02 Bucks Abbie Crow	2	2:12.03 (6) 2:12.03	4:27.84 (6) 2:15.81	6:44.69 (6) 2:16.85	9:02.21 2:17.52	27.18	+54.98
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 292); Rest->Repechage (Race 214)								

Race 142 Under 23 Lightweight Women's Single Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	134.06 Melbourne Uni Alice Arch	4	1:57.45 (1) 1:57.45	4:00.33 (1) 2:02.88	6:04.77 (1) 2:04.44	8:12.60 2:07.83	0.00	+0.00
2	134.10 UTS Sophie Jerapetritis	5	1:59.37 (3) 1:59.37	4:02.48 (2) 2:03.11	6:07.60 (2) 2:05.12	8:14.78 2:07.18	2.18	+2.18
3	134.01 Barwon Teneille Linehan-Downes	3	1:57.78 (2) 1:57.78	4:03.85 (3) 2:06.07	6:14.90 (3) 2:11.05	8:26.66 2:11.76	11.88	+14.06
4	134.08 Mercantile Meghan Hester	7	2:00.93 (4) 2:00.93	4:10.98 (5) 2:10.05	6:21.58 (4) 2:10.60	8:33.28 2:11.70	6.62	+20.68
5	134.04 Fremantle Alexandra Preston	6	2:01.57 (5) 2:01.57	4:09.30 (4) 2:07.73	6:22.46 (5) 2:13.16	8:39.00 2:16.54	5.72	+26.40
6	134.03 Bucks Louisa Seddon	2	2:04.79 (6) 2:04.79	4:18.38 (6) 2:13.59	6:32.92 (6) 2:14.54	8:48.18 2:15.26	9.18	+35.58
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 292); Rest->Repechage (Race 214)								

Race 143 Under 23 Lightweight Men's Single Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	137.07 Mosman-NSWIS Sean Murphy	5	1:46.47 (2) 1:46.47	3:35.03 (1) 1:48.56	5:26.27 (1) 1:51.24	7:20.48 1:54.21	0.00	+0.00
2	137.12 University of WA James Kerr	4	1:46.73 (3) 1:46.73	3:36.24 (2) 1:49.51	5:27.42 (2) 1:51.18	7:21.64 1:54.22	1.16	+1.16
3	137.08 Tamar Oliver Marsden	3	1:45.66 (1) 1:45.66	3:37.08 (3) 1:51.42	5:32.22 (3) 1:55.14	7:28.39 1:56.17	6.75	+7.91
4	137.06 Mercantile Jayden Grey	1	1:48.96 (7) 1:48.96	3:46.32 (7) 1:57.36	5:33.19 (4) 1:46.87	7:31.34 1:58.15	2.95	+10.86
5	137.09 Toowong Michael Potts	6	1:48.45 (5) 1:48.45	3:42.07 (5) 1:53.62	5:37.61 (5) 1:55.54	7:33.12 1:55.51	1.78	+12.64
6	137.03 Banks Jack Kelly	7	1:48.49 (6) 1:48.49	3:42.24 (6) 1:53.75	5:40.88 (6) 1:58.64	7:40.25 1:59.37	7.13	+19.77
7	137.14 WARC Thomas Fairclough	2	1:48.15 (4) 1:48.15	3:39.59 (4) 1:51.44	5:48.26 (7) 2:08.67	7:51.39 2:03.13	11.14	+30.91
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 294); Rest->Repechage (Race's 215-216)								

Race 144 Under 23 Lightweight Men's Single Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	137.10 UTS James Chuter	4	1:43.39 (1) 1:43.39	3:32.93 (1) 1:49.54	5:23.10 (1) 1:50.17	7:14.67 1:51.57	0.00	+0.00
2	137.11 University of Queensland Blaine Heseltine	5	1:45.85 (2) 1:45.85	3:35.55 (2) 1:49.70	5:24.47 (2) 1:48.92	7:16.39 1:51.92	1.72	+1.72
3	137.04 Banks Hugo Berry	1	1:48.45 (4) 1:48.45	3:38.19 (4) 1:49.74	5:27.89 (4) 1:49.70	7:17.42 1:49.53	1.03	+2.75
4	137.01 ANU-ACTAS William Barker	6	1:51.55 (6) 1:51.55	3:43.52 (6) 1:51.97	5:36.91 (5) 1:53.39	7:30.62 1:53.71	13.20	+15.95
5	137.13 WARC Mitchell Boros	3	1:46.53 (3) 1:46.53	3:35.79 (3) 1:49.26	5:27.30 (3) 1:51.51	7:32.43 2:05.13	1.81	+17.76
6	137.05 Essendon Rhett Spiller	2	1:49.12 (5) 1:49.12	3:42.20 (5) 1:53.08	5:38.33 (6) 1:56.13	7:38.17 1:59.84	5.74	+23.50
7	137.02 Balmain Peter Waldersee	7	1:54.48 (7) 1:54.48	3:55.34 (7) 2:00.86	5:58.72 (7) 2:03.38	8:06.30 2:07.58	28.13	+51.63
Progress : 1,2->A Final (Race 294); Rest->Repechage (Race's 215-216)								

Race 145 Under 21 Lightweight Women's Single Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	151.19 PLC Perth Matilda Morfesse	4	2:02.34 (1) 2:02.34	4:10.95 (1) 2:08.61	6:22.83 (1) 2:11.88	8:34.70 2:11.87	0.00	+0.00
2	151.07 Daramalan Jessica Brady	6	2:03.97 (2) 2:03.97	4:14.32 (2) 2:10.35	6:29.95 (2) 2:15.63	8:44.07 2:14.12	9.37	+9.37
3	151.04 Commercial Zoe Alcorn	5	2:11.29 (6) 2:11.29	4:20.49 (6) 2:09.20	6:33.38 (3) 2:12.89	8:45.81 2:12.43	1.74	+11.11
4	151.14 Mercantile Faith Gasparini	3	2:04.63 (3) 2:04.63	4:16.35 (3) 2:11.72	6:34.31 (4) 2:17.96	8:49.17 2:14.86	3.36	+14.47
5	151.16 Mosman Eloise Carvalho	2	2:07.08 (5) 2:07.08	4:19.20 (4) 2:12.12	6:35.62 (5) 2:16.42	8:49.92 2:14.30	0.75	+15.22
6	151.11 Huon Celeste Frasson	7	2:05.39 (4) 2:05.39	4:19.43 (5) 2:14.04	6:38.02 (6) 2:18.59	8:54.65 2:16.63	4.73	+19.95
7	151.18 PLC Perth Rachel Marley	8	2:12.36 (7) 2:12.36	4:31.49 (7) 2:19.13	6:54.55 (7) 2:23.06	9:14.35 2:19.80	19.70	+39.65
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 217,218); Rest->Eliminated								



Race 146 Under 21 Lightweight Women's Single Scull							Repechage 2			
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins			
1	151.09 Firbank Grammar Hannah Dawes	5	1:59.87 (1) 1:59.87	4:08.26 (1) 2:08.39	6:21.47 (1) 2:13.21	8:33.12 2:11.65	0.00	+0.00		
2	151.13 Lindisfarne Anneka Reardon	3	2:03.05 (2) 2:03.05	4:13.38 (2) 2:10.33	6:22.94 (2) 2:09.56	8:35.03 2:12.09	1.91	+1.91		
3	151.23 University of Queensland Lucinda Dewing	4	2:05.22 (4) 2:05.22	4:18.19 (4) 2:12.97	6:27.72 (3) 2:09.53	8:39.90 2:12.18	4.87	+6.78		
4	151.25 University of Queensland Emily King	6	2:03.75 (3) 2:03.75	4:15.90 (3) 2:12.15	6:29.59 (4) 2:13.69	8:43.08 2:13.49	3.18	+9.96		
5	151.27 Wilderness School Sophia Nery	7	2:08.84 (5) 2:08.84	4:24.74 (5) 2:15.90	6:45.84 (5) 2:21.10	9:05.83 2:19.99	22.75	+32.71		
6	151.05 Commercial Bailee Cowie	2	2:10.67 (6) 2:10.67	4:31.60 (6) 2:20.93	6:51.47 (6) 2:19.87	9:11.25 2:19.78	5.42	+38.13		
	151.03 Centenary Toni Johnson	8	DID NOT START							

Progress : 1,2-&gt;Semi-Final (Race's 217,218); Rest-&gt;Eliminated

Race 147 Under 21 Lightweight Men's Single Scull							Repechage 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	152.19 Swan River Nicholas Ferguson	5	1:50.83 (2) 1:50.83	3:46.34 (1) 1:55.51	5:44.71 (1) 1:58.37	7:45.35 2:00.64	0.00	+0.00
2	152.21 Tasmanian University Samuel Casey	3	1:49.16 (1) 1:49.16	3:47.03 (2) 1:57.87	5:47.01 (2) 1:59.98	7:52.01 2:05.00	6.66	+6.66
3	152.30 University of Queensland Mac Russell	4	1:54.67 (4) 1:54.67	3:50.60 (3) 1:55.93	5:52.53 (3) 2:01.93	7:54.90 2:02.37	2.89	+9.55
4	152.12 Nepean Erik Ford	6	1:55.10 (5) 1:55.10	3:54.05 (4) 1:58.95	5:57.52 (4) 2:03.47	8:02.88 2:05.36	7.98	+17.53
5	152.26 Townsville JCU James Williams	7	1:54.10 (3) 1:54.10	3:58.89 (5) 2:04.79	6:08.26 (5) 2:09.37	8:12.83 2:04.57	9.95	+27.48

Progress : 1,2-&gt;Semi-Final (Race's 219,220); Rest-&gt;Eliminated

Race 148 Under 21 Lightweight Men's Single Scull							Repechage 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	152.24 Toowong Thomas Franey	5	1:48.87 (1) 1:48.87	3:42.81 (1) 1:53.94	5:39.28 (1) 1:56.47	7:39.08 1:59.80	0.00	+0.00
2	152.05 Bucks Jock Mure	4	1:50.73 (3) 1:50.73	3:47.16 (2) 1:56.43	5:48.63 (2) 2:01.47	7:47.99 1:59.36	8.91	+8.91
3	152.27 Townsville JCU Harrison Parks	2	1:51.35 (5) 1:51.35	3:51.41 (4) 2:00.06	5:52.39 (3) 2:00.98	7:52.62 2:00.23	4.63	+13.54
4	152.10 Guilford Young Jarred Weisse	3	1:50.76 (4) 1:50.76	3:50.10 (3) 1:59.34	5:54.19 (4) 2:04.09	7:57.83 2:03.64	5.21	+18.75
5	152.03 Brisbane & GPS Nic Patchett	6	1:50.13 (2) 1:50.13	4:01.36 (5) 2:11.23	6:08.07 (5) 2:06.71	8:14.94 2:06.87	17.11	+35.86

Progress : 1,2-&gt;Semi-Final (Race's 219,220); Rest-&gt;Eliminated

Race 149 Under 21 Lightweight Men's Single Scull							Repechage 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	152.06 Corio Bay Cameron Foreman	6	1:48.20 (1) 1:48.20	3:43.21 (1) 1:55.01	5:41.71 (1) 1:58.50	7:39.94 1:58.23	0.00	+0.00
2	152.16 Swan River Raphael Affinito	5	1:50.69 (2) 1:50.69	3:46.37 (2) 1:55.68	5:43.75 (2) 1:57.38	7:40.57 1:56.82	0.63	+0.63
3	152.17 Swan River William Williamson	4	1:54.55 (3) 1:54.55	3:52.93 (3) 1:58.38	5:52.86 (3) 1:59.93	7:52.11 1:59.25	11.54	+12.17
4	152.02 Adelaide University Lachlan Kirchner	3	1:55.61 (4) 1:55.61	3:55.38 (4) 1:59.77	5:57.55 (4) 2:02.17	7:56.68 1:59.13	4.57	+16.74
5	152.29 Ulverstone Jack Streeter	7	1:57.57 (5) 1:57.57	3:59.71 (5) 2:02.14	6:08.58 (5) 2:08.87	8:16.02 2:07.44	19.34	+36.08

Progress : 1,2-&gt;Semi-Final (Race's 219,220); Rest-&gt;Eliminated

**Sydney International Rowing Regatta**
**Tuesday, 15 March 2016**

Race 150 Under 21 Lightweight Men's Single Scull							Repechage 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	152.20 Sydney University Jayson Gilchrist	4	1:47.11 (1) 1:47.11	3:41.95 (1) 1:54.84	5:38.84 (1) 1:56.89	7:34.88 1:56.04	0.00	+0.00
2	152.09 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise Liam Muenster	5	1:48.78 (2) 1:48.78	3:42.58 (2) 1:53.80	5:40.21 (2) 1:57.63	7:37.33 1:57.12	2.45	+2.45
3	152.11 Hawthorn Luke Spencer	6	1:49.01 (3) 1:49.01	3:47.00 (3) 1:57.99	5:44.60 (3) 1:57.60	7:40.01 1:55.41	2.68	+5.13
4	152.07 Drummoyne Oscar Fawkes	7	1:52.17 (4) 1:52.17	3:52.22 (4) 2:00.05	5:52.26 (4) 2:00.04	7:52.24 1:59.98	12.23	+17.36
5	152.01 Adelaide Joseph Hutt	3	1:56.24 (5) 1:56.24	3:57.23 (5) 2:00.99	5:58.00 (5) 2:00.77	8:00.58 2:02.58	8.34	+25.70
Progress : 1,2->Semi-Final (Race's 219,220); Rest->Eliminated								

Race 151 Under 23 Lightweight Men's Coxless Pair							Heat 1		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	139.01 Mercantile William Legge, Carl Tomczak	4	1:42.44 (1) 1:42.44	3:29.46 (1) 1:47.02	5:19.01 (1) 1:49.55	7:08.94 1:49.93	0.00	+0.00	
2	139.02 Sydney Thomas Cavanagh, Matthew Bladen	5	1:47.97 (2) 1:47.97	3:44.43 (2) 1:56.46	5:41.49 (2) 1:57.06	7:35.59 1:54.10	26.65	+26.65	
	139.04 Toowong-QAS Jack Armitage, Hamish Parry	3							
	139.03 Balmain/Sydney Lloyd Caetano, Peter Waldersee*	6							
Progress : All to Final								*substitute	

Race 152 Open Women's Quadruple Scull							Heat 1		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	103.01 Bucks Composite-TIS Jordan,Wilson,Coonan,Volker	5	1:43.61 (2) 1:43.61	3:30.51 (2) 1:46.90	5:17.31 (1) 1:46.80	7:05.64 1:48.33	0.00	+0.00	
2	103.05 UTS/Sydney-NSWIS Hooper,Hooper,Saunders,Halsall	2	1:40.59 (1) 1:40.59	3:28.17 (1) 1:47.58	5:21.80 (2) 1:53.63	7:12.68 1:50.88	7.04	+7.04	
3	103.03 Fremantle/Swan River Steger,Rukawai,Whelan,Kelly	3	1:48.69 (3) 1:48.69	3:43.83 (3) 1:55.14	5:37.76 (3) 1:53.93	7:30.02 1:52.26	17.34	+24.38	
	103.04 Melbourne Uni Comp.-AIS/ACTAS... Every-Hall,Nesbitt,Grzeskowiak,Brennan	4							
	103.02 Commercial Comp.-QAS/AIS/TIS Hall,Hore,Brennan*,Edmunds	6							
Progress : All to Final								*substitute	

Race 153 Open Men's Quadruple Scull							Heat 1		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	109.04 Sydney Uni Comp.-SASI/NSWIS/V... Forsterling,Girdlestone,McRae,Belonogoff	3	1:27.73 (1) 1:27.73	3:00.87 (1) 1:33.14	4:35.84 (1) 1:34.97	6:10.13 1:34.29	0.00	+0.00	
2	109.05 UTS Keene,Coombs,Hooper,Quigley	2	1:30.73 (2) 1:30.73	3:05.72 (2) 1:34.99	4:47.52 (2) 1:41.80	6:25.00 1:37.48	14.87	+14.87	
3	109.02 Power House Inglis,Goldstein,Sinclair,Elgar-White	6	1:35.67 (3) 1:35.67	3:12.97 (3) 1:37.30	4:51.03 (3) 1:38.06	6:26.43 1:35.40	1.43	+16.30	
	109.01 Mercantile-VIS Mezger,Schiesswohl,Wilson,Crawshay	1							
	109.03 Swan Composite-AIS/TIS/NSWIS Morgan,McQueeney,Mure,Watts	4							
	109.08 WARC Composite-WAIS Hayes,Widdicombe,Cochran,Grant	5							
	109.06 Uni Queensland/Grammarians Hinckfuss,Morley,Goldstone,Lillicrap	7							
	109.07 University of NSW Selbie,Byrnes,Todd,Blundell	8							
Progress : All to Final									

Race 154 Open Men's Coxed Four							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	112.03 Sydney-NSWIS White,Keenan,Bowden,Chapman,c:Brodie	4	1:34.12 (1) 1:34.12	3:17.21 (1) 1:43.09	5:03.45 (1) 1:46.24	6:48.60 1:45.15	0.00	+0.00
2	112.02 Sydney-NSWIS Nola,Snelson,Woodward,Farthing,c:Cheetham	3	1:46.02 (2) 1:46.02	3:34.51 (2) 1:48.49	5:26.72 (2) 1:52.21	7:18.02 1:51.30	29.42	+29.42
	112.01 Adelaide/Adelaide University Burgin,Beauchamp,Kinnear,Clements,c:Litt	5						
Progress : All to Final								

Race 155 Under 23 Women's Quadruple Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	124.04 Mosman Composite-NSWIS/WAIS McIntyre,Wheeler,Meredith,Cox	4	1:39.58 (1) 1:39.58	3:21.53 (1) 1:41.95	5:06.04 (1) 1:44.51	6:54.82 1:48.78	0.00	+0.00
2	124.05 Sydney Composite Caudle,Triggs,Brown,Partridge	6	1:47.14 (2) 1:47.14	3:37.15 (2) 1:50.01	5:33.04 (2) 1:55.89	7:29.47 1:56.43	34.65	+34.65
	124.02 Curtin Uni/University WA Ketelaar,MacPhail,Taylor,Farley	2						
	124.03 Melbourne/Mosman Froebel,Connaghan,Galloway,Thompson	3						
	124.01 Capital Lakes Comp.-ACTAS/QAS Ewing,Carty,Cronin,Grzeskowiak	5						
Progress : All to Final								

Race 156 Under 23 Men's Quadruple Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	130.03 Mosman Comp.-NSWIS/AIS/WAIS Marsh,Black,Letcher,Schramko	5	1:28.54 (2) 1:28.54	3:00.78 (2) 1:32.24	4:34.40 (1) 1:33.62	6:13.59 1:39.19	0.00	+0.00
2	130.01 Black Mountain Comp.-TIS/QAS Moore,Youl,Antill,Boorman	3	1:27.82 (1) 1:27.82	2:59.97 (1) 1:32.15	4:39.47 (2) 1:39.50	6:18.17 1:38.70	4.58	+4.58
3	130.04 Sydney-NSWIS Kenny,Courts,McDonald,Kamp	4	1:34.83 (3) 1:34.83	3:22.36 (3) 1:47.53	5:10.90 (3) 1:48.54	6:51.78 1:40.88	33.61	+38.19
	130.02 Fremantle/WARC Fairclough,Holliday,Armstrong,Latham	6						
Progress : All to Final								

Race 157 Under 23 Women's Coxed Eight							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	127.02 Mercantile Sibillin,Stewart,Duggan,Bateman, Brown,Green,Duret,Dempsey,c:Hancock	3	1:37.82 (1) 1:37.82	3:18.55 (1) 1:40.73	5:02.18 (1) 1:43.63	6:45.50 1:43.32	0.00	+0.00
2	127.01 Melbourne Uni/Uni WA-VIS Cox*,Saul,Flakemore,Hart, Zucchelli,Betts,Franetic,Michelmore,c:Ben-David	4	1:38.42 (2) 1:38.42	3:20.67 (2) 1:42.25	5:10.91 (2) 1:50.24	7:03.18 1:52.27	17.68	+17.68
	127.03 University of Queensland Court,Tisdall,Pozzi,Drenth, Parker,Rowan,Ferris,Ferris,c:Hockings	5						
Progress : All to Final								*substitute

**Sydney International Rowing Regatta**
**Tuesday, 15 March 2016**

Race 158 Under 23 Men's Coxed Eight							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	133.04 Toowong/Commercial-QAS Armitage,Parry,Potts,Wruck, Lethbridge,Bakker,Pettigrew,Smith,c:Serra	5	1:26.29 (2) 1:26.29	2:55.87 (2) 1:29.58	4:27.76 (1) 1:31.89	5:56.69 1:28.93	0.00	+0.00
2	133.02 Mercantile-VIS Maloney,Kinsella,Wolf,Nott, Hunt,Widdicombe,Donald,Laborde,c:Banting	4	1:28.09 (3) 1:28.09	2:58.21 (3) 1:30.12	4:29.01 (2) 1:30.80	5:57.98 1:28.97	1.29	+1.29
3	133.03 Sydney University-NSWIS Britt,Bicknell,Whitehead,Bartholot, Judge,Purnell,Watts,Robinson,c:Raven	6	1:25.41 (1) 1:25.41	2:54.82 (1) 1:29.41	4:42.72 (3) 1:47.90	6:29.75 1:47.03	31.77	+33.06
	133.01 Adelaide Composite Adie,Gallagher,Mawby,Weston, Stamatas,Korcz,Grant,Santin,c:Long	3						
Progress : All to Final								

Race 159 Under 21 Women's Quadruple Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	143.06 UTS Fessey,Scott,Bartram,O'Gorman	3	1:45.84 (1) 1:45.84	3:36.87 (1) 1:51.03	5:30.65 (1) 1:53.78	7:25.22 1:54.57	0.00	+0.00
2	143.05 Rockhampton Fitzroy Stitz,Kennedy,Kennedy,Hill	4	1:51.76 (2) 1:51.76	3:49.15 (2) 1:57.39	5:48.91 (2) 1:59.76	7:46.47 1:57.56	21.25	+21.25
	143.02 Bucks Ketley,Anderson,Burrows-Cheng,Crow	2						
	143.04 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise Coleman,Robinson,Riemer,Wilshire	5						
	143.03 Fremantle Warren-Hicks,Booker,Ashby-Deering,Brenz-Verca	6						
	143.01 Adelaide Hatchard,Zilm,Triggs,Lum	7						
Progress : All to Final								

Race 160 Under 21 Men's Quadruple Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	148.06 Sydney Boakes,Duignan,Brenner,Patterson	5	1:30.57 (1) 1:30.57	3:05.55 (1) 1:34.98	4:43.06 (1) 1:37.51	6:22.83 1:39.77	0.00	+0.00
2	148.04 Swan River Fatin,Salerno,Boere,Sandrelli	6	1:31.72 (2) 1:31.72	3:08.71 (2) 1:36.99	4:45.97 (2) 1:37.26	6:26.98 1:41.01	4.15	+4.15
3	148.05 Swan River Ferguson,Affinito,Williamson,Criddle	2	1:34.43 (4) 1:34.43	3:15.60 (5) 1:41.17	4:54.60 (4) 1:39.00	6:35.72 1:41.12	8.74	+12.89
4	148.08 Toowong Beil,Randel Kneipp,Franey,Jennings	3	1:34.03 (3) 1:34.03	3:13.72 (4) 1:39.69	4:54.00 (3) 1:40.28	6:41.16 1:47.16	5.44	+18.33
5	148.02 Melbourne Uni Cunningham,Porter*,McCann,May	4	1:41.21 (5) 1:41.21	3:12.32 (3) 1:31.11	5:22.29 (5) 2:09.97	7:06.15 1:43.86	24.99	+43.32
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 421); Rest->Repechage (Race 254)								*substitute

Race 161 Under 21 Men's Quadruple Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	148.07 Toowong Apel,Davidson,Doring,Chisholm	2	1:28.68 (1) 1:28.68	3:04.86 (1) 1:36.18	4:44.69 (1) 1:39.83	6:27.67 1:42.98	0.00	+0.00
2	148.03 Mercantile Hooper,Hoban,Mezger,Schiesswohl	4	1:35.14 (2) 1:35.14	3:14.56 (2) 1:39.42	4:54.99 (2) 1:40.43	6:36.30 1:41.31	8.63	+8.63
3	148.09 Townsville JCU Williams,Smith,Boniface,Parks	6	1:36.90 (3) 1:36.90	3:21.18 (3) 1:44.28	5:06.75 (3) 1:45.57	6:53.70 1:46.95	17.40	+26.03
4	148.01 Adelaide Hutt,Evans*,Nielsen,Deans	5	1:42.19 (4) 1:42.19	3:30.55 (4) 1:48.36	5:18.05 (4) 1:47.50	7:06.55 1:48.50	12.85	+38.88
5	148.10 University of Queensland Kogan,Adie,Bridge,Weston	3	2:10.48 (5) 2:10.48	4:19.81 (5) 2:09.33	6:25.65 (5) 2:05.84	8:30.88 2:05.23	84.33	+123.2
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 421); Rest->Repechage (Race 254)								*substitute

## Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Tuesday, 15 March 2016

Race 162 Under 19 Women's Quadruple Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	155.10 University Queensland/Sydney Davenport,Blair,Hudson,Alton	6	1:42.65 (1) 1:42.65	3:30.04 (1) 1:47.39	5:19.34 (1) 1:49.30	7:12.95 1:53.61	0.00	+0.00
2	155.06 Mersey Brookes,Tippett,Greenhill,Tippett	5	1:45.17 (2) 1:45.17	3:35.16 (2) 1:49.99	5:26.46 (2) 1:51.30	7:16.91 1:50.45	3.96	+3.96
3	155.07 Mosman/Balmain Healy,Principe,Molen-Grigull,Altenburger	2	1:48.34 (5) 1:48.34	3:41.27 (4) 1:52.93	5:31.87 (4) 1:50.60	7:23.41 1:51.54	6.50	+10.46
4	155.08 Queenwood Johnson,Mapplebeck,Robinson,Chubb	4	1:46.91 (3) 1:46.91	3:38.98 (3) 1:52.07	5:31.74 (3) 1:52.76	7:24.88 1:53.14	1.47	+11.93
5	155.09 River City Womens/Somerville ... Munro,Ziesemer,Miller,Horridge	7	1:47.20 (4) 1:47.20	3:46.08 (5) 1:58.88	5:35.88 (5) 1:49.80	7:29.71 1:53.83	4.83	+16.76
6	155.04 Essendon Mason,Taylor,Pugliesi,Hatherley	3	1:51.24 (6) 1:51.24	3:50.67 (6) 1:59.43	5:51.58 (6) 2:00.91	7:50.69 1:59.11	20.98	+37.74
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 411); Rest->Repechage (Race 246)								

Race 163 Under 19 Women's Quadruple Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	155.11 University of WA Composite Piper,Lyon,Bradley,Lisa-Wilding	3	1:44.76 (1) 1:44.76	3:33.49 (1) 1:48.73	5:22.59 (1) 1:49.10	7:11.38 1:48.79	0.00	+0.00
2	155.01 Canberra Girls Grammar/Swan Gillett,Steger*,Toohey,Cronan	2	1:46.46 (2) 1:46.46	3:35.34 (2) 1:48.88	5:25.10 (2) 1:49.76	7:13.65 1:48.55	2.27	+2.27
3	155.02 Canberra Composite-ACTAS Wirtz*,Ballas*,Gambale,Cherbuin	6	1:47.12 (3) 1:47.12	3:36.93 (3) 1:49.81	5:27.09 (3) 1:50.16	7:15.36 1:48.27	1.71	+3.98
4	155.05 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise Finlay,Field,Nixon,Campbell	4	1:50.41 (4) 1:50.41	3:46.08 (4) 1:55.67	5:44.54 (4) 1:58.46	7:42.07 1:57.53	26.71	+30.69
5	155.03 Commercial Cowie,Heppe,Wightman,Alcorn	5	1:55.17 (5) 1:55.17	3:53.46 (5) 1:58.29	5:51.17 (5) 1:57.71	7:45.67 1:54.50	3.60	+34.29
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 411); Rest->Repechage (Race 246) *substitute								

Race 164 Under 19 Men's Quadruple Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	161.06 Hawthorn Composite Spencer,Leckie,Foreman,Coleman	7	1:32.83 (1) 1:32.83	3:11.15 1:38.32	4:50.23 (1) 1:39.08	6:28.85 1:38.62	0.00	+0.00
2	161.11 Sydney University Walsh,O'Shannessy,Rath*,Murray	5	1:35.25 (3) 1:35.25	3:14.18 1:38.93	4:52.41 (2) 1:38.23	6:29.77 1:37.36	0.92	+0.92
3	161.07 North Esk Dikkenberg,Ryan,Barrett,McGlashan	4	1:35.81 (5) 1:35.81	3:15.56 1:39.75	4:55.39 (3) 1:39.83	6:33.45 1:38.06	3.68	+4.60
4	161.12 Ulverstone Composite Weisse,Graham,Wilson,Streeter	3	1:35.02 (2) 1:35.02	3:14.91 1:39.89	4:55.94 (4) 1:41.03	6:36.68 1:40.74	3.23	+7.83
5	161.09 Swan River Quekett,Derecourt,Jupp,Orton	2	1:35.40 (4) 1:35.40	3:16.98 1:41.58	4:56.71 (5) 1:39.73	6:40.42 1:43.71	3.74	+11.57
6	161.08 Oxenford/Brisbane & GPS Hallewell,Moynahan,Bunting*,Heck	6	1:36.82 (6) 1:36.82		4:59.79 (6)	6:44.03 1:44.24	3.61	+15.18
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 412); Rest->Repechage (Race 247) *substitute								

Race 165 Under 19 Men's Quadruple Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	161.10 Capital Lakes Composite Pearsall,Kenny,Finlayson,Grzeskowiak*	6	1:34.64 (2) 1:34.64	3:12.86 (1) 1:38.22	4:52.03 (1) 1:39.17	6:31.44 1:39.41	0.00	+0.00
2	161.04 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise Parker,Wagstaff,Spratt,Free	2	1:33.89 (1) 1:33.89	3:13.92 (2) 1:40.03	4:56.55 (3) 1:42.63	6:34.66 1:38.11	3.22	+3.22
3	161.03 Essendon Blythe,Matic,Crisp,Kirby	4	1:34.85 (3) 1:34.85	3:15.13 (3) 1:40.28	4:55.45 (2) 1:40.32	6:34.90 1:39.45	0.24	+3.46
4	161.02 Barwon/Essendon Di Dato,Williams,Mascano,Kelynack	5	1:37.09 (4) 1:37.09	3:19.48 (4) 1:42.39	5:03.80 (4) 1:44.32	6:45.62 1:41.82	10.72	+14.18
5	161.01 Adelaide University Kirchner,Mc Carty,Allum-Henson,Partington	7	1:38.97 (6) 1:38.97	3:24.23 (6) 1:45.26	5:09.56 (5) 1:45.33	6:53.91 1:44.35	8.29	+22.47
6	161.05 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise... McClure,Muhlbauer,Maroney-Vita,Dipple	3	1:38.25 (5) 1:38.25	3:22.76 (5) 1:44.51	5:11.81 (6) 1:49.05	7:00.56 1:48.75	6.65	+29.12
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 412); Rest->Repechage (Race 247) *substitute								

Race 166 Under 17 Women's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	168.10 Kinross Wolaroi Robson,Yeomans,Noonan,Allen,c:Anderson	7	1:50.77 (1) 1:50.77	3:45.95 (1) 1:55.18	5:42.22 1:56.27	7:37.90 1:55.68	0.00 +0.00	
2	168.13 Melbourne/Corowa Chew,Cathcart,Cooper,Morris,c:Bolam	2	1:52.54 (4) 1:52.54	3:48.08 (2) 1:55.54	5:45.52 1:57.44	7:43.16 1:57.64	5.26 +5.26	
3	168.25 Walford Anglican Hall,Grummet,Seed,Juers,c:Gowland	5	1:51.73 (3) 1:51.73	3:49.96 (3) 1:58.23	5:48.87 1:58.91	7:49.55 2:00.68	6.39 +11.65	
4	168.17 PLC Perth Wilcox,Gibbs,Wilson,Konowalou,c:Gowan-Taylor	3	1:55.27 (6) 1:55.27	3:55.02 (6) 1:59.75		7:54.10	4.55 +16.20	
5	168.11 Loreto - Toorak Warwick,Johnston,Curtis,Hunt,c:Yates	6	1:54.83 (5) 1:54.83	3:53.44 (5) 1:58.61	5:54.38 2:00.94	7:57.23 2:02.85	3.13 +19.33	
6	168.19 Pymble Ladies Singarayar,Entwistle,Thomson,Ferry,c:Spence	4	1:51.54 (2) 1:51.54	3:51.41 (4) 1:59.87	5:55.26 2:03.85	8:00.26 2:05.00	3.03 +22.36	
7	168.18 Penrith Wagner,Manookian,Cabban Galtarossa,Breytenbach,c:Wagner	1	1:55.91 (7) 1:55.91	4:06.02 (7) 2:10.11	6:15.87 2:09.85	8:23.29 2:07.42	23.03 +45.39	
Progress : 1..3->Semi-Final (Race's 376,377); Rest->Repechage (Race's 248-249)								

Race 167 Under 17 Women's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	168.24 Uni Queensland/Townsville JCU Ardrey,Gall,Smith,King,c:Hill	2	1:51.22 (3) 1:51.22	3:46.07 (3) 1:54.85	5:40.59 (1) 1:54.52	7:34.23 1:53.64	0.00 +0.00	
2	168.06 Firbank Grammar Tait,Schuller,Frederico,Thomson,c:Durkan	5	1:49.89 (1) 1:49.89	3:43.60 (1) 1:53.71	5:41.10 (2) 1:57.50	7:36.51 1:55.41	2.28 +2.28	
3	168.23 Somerville House Munro,Moore,Hudson,Ballinger,c:Pearce	6	1:50.38 (2) 1:50.38	3:44.93 (2) 1:54.55	5:43.31 (3) 1:58.38	7:38.85 1:55.54	2.34 +4.62	
4	168.02 Brisbane & GPS/Mackay Martin,Donnell-Wales,Furrer,Blazek,c:Robinson	3	1:56.14 (5) 1:56.14	3:54.50 (6) 1:58.36	5:51.04 (4) 1:56.54	7:46.60 1:55.56	7.75 +12.37	
5	168.22 Rockhampton Grammar Godwin,Sypher,Maynard,Becker,c:Henderson	1	1:55.21 (4) 1:55.21	3:52.33 (4) 1:57.12	5:51.89 (5) 1:59.56	7:49.79 1:57.90	3.19 +15.56	
6	168.15 Newcastle Grammar Ryan,Casey-Knight,Walters,Dykes,c:Rochow	7	1:58.27 (6) 1:58.27	4:00.11 (7) 2:01.84	6:03.75 (6) 2:03.64	8:05.38 2:01.63	15.59 +31.15	
7	168.16 PLC Perth Krige,Schonell,Middlemass,Williams,c:McMeeken	4	2:00.45 (7) 2:00.45	3:52.73 (5) 1:52.28	6:09.87 (7) 2:17.14	8:10.19 2:00.32	4.81 +35.96	
Progress : 1..3->Semi-Final (Race's 376,377); Rest->Repechage (Race's 248-249)								

Race 168 Under 17 Women's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Heat 3	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	168.12 Melbourne Girls Grammar Perkins,Best,Bennetts,Faulks,c:Anderson	5	1:47.76 (1) 1:47.76	3:43.14 (1) 1:55.38		7:38.58	0.00 +0.00	
2	168.04 Centenary/Trinity Lutheran Robinson,Goldie,Bilston,Johnson,c:Bloom	3	1:51.29 (2) 1:51.29	3:48.27 (2) 1:56.98		7:43.97	5.39 +5.39	
3	168.08 Genazzano Gray,Laussen,Salter,Clarke,c:Scopece	4	1:52.70 (3) 1:52.70	3:49.29 (3) 1:56.59		7:46.92	2.95 +8.34	
4	168.03 Cathedral Composite Grady,Sturt*,MacLean,de Nys,c:Blythe	6	1:52.82 (4) 1:52.82	3:50.87 (4) 1:58.05		7:53.78	6.86 +15.20	
5	168.05 Firbank Grammar Macdonald,Rusden,Gillies,Mount,c:Kelly	7	1:54.24 (5) 1:54.24	3:54.95 (5) 2:00.71		7:58.56	4.78 +19.98	
6	168.07 Footscray Bongrain,Hughes,Dingle,Bray,c:Bray	2	1:54.67 (6) 1:54.67	3:55.39 (6) 2:00.72		7:58.83	0.27 +20.25	
Progress : 1..3->Semi-Final (Race's 376,377); Rest->Repechage (Race's 248-249)								*substitute

Race 169 Under 17 Women's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Heat 4	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	168.20 Queenwood Agnew,Houston,Clubb,Mentzines,c:Brunner	4	1:49.15 (1) 1:49.15	3:41.37 1:52.22		7:36.17	0.00	+0.00
2	168.09 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise... Plume,Buttner,Scott,Smith,c:Campbell	7	1:51.29 (2) 1:51.29	3:49.26 1:57.97		7:45.14	8.97	+8.97
3	168.14 Murray Bridge Composite Bennett,Corver,Rundle,Cowan,c:Low	3	1:53.88 (4) 1:53.88	3:51.27 1:57.39		7:47.66	2.52	+11.49
4	168.21 Redlands Wilson,Jackson,Gent,Woodward,c:Thompson	2	1:53.41 (3) 1:53.41	3:52.74 1:59.33		7:55.72	8.06	+19.55
5	168.01 Barwon Anagnostelos,Field,Campbell,Henderson,c:Murphy	5	1:54.39 (5) 1:54.39	3:57.47 2:03.08		8:08.03	12.31	+31.86
6	168.26 Wilderness School Payze,Mavrakis,Mavrakis,George,c:Moularadellis	6	2:08.38 (6) 2:08.38			8:54.85	46.82	+78.68
Progress : 1..3->Semi-Final (Race's 376,377); Rest->Repechage (Race's 248-249)								

Race 170 Under 17 Men's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	171.14 The Southport School Cox,Browning,Wright*,Kennedy-Leverett*,c:Churchill	1	1:34.24 (1) 1:34.24	3:15.49 (1) 1:41.25	4:59.34 (1) 1:43.85	6:47.40 1:48.06	0.00	+0.00
2	171.05 Kinross Wolaroi Carter,Crouch,Sear,Mutton,c:Starr	3	1:40.68 (3) 1:40.68	3:23.99 (2) 1:43.31	5:09.87 (2) 1:45.88	6:58.47 1:48.60	11.07	+11.07
3	171.13 The Southport School Fuhrmann,Heslop,Coleman*,Robinson*,c:Baltus	6	1:38.53 (2) 1:38.53	3:24.38 (3) 1:45.85	5:14.80 (3) 1:50.42	7:05.70 1:50.90	7.23	+18.30
4	171.08 North Esk Gillingham,Dikkenberg,McCullagh,Barratt,c:Gillingham	8	1:43.53 (8) 1:43.53	3:32.05 (6) 1:48.52	5:21.02 (5) 1:48.97	7:09.29 1:48.27	3.59	+21.89
5	171.10 Prince Alfred Bache,Lowe,Mcinnis,Economos,c:Johnson	4	1:43.15 (7) 1:43.15	3:35.17 (8) 1:52.02	5:24.16 (7) 1:48.99	7:15.07 1:50.91	5.78	+27.67
6	171.02 Gippsland Grammar Lamb,Czempinski,Wilmot,Gray,c:McGrath	7	1:41.72 (5) 1:41.72	3:30.06 (5) 1:48.34	5:22.21 (6) 1:52.15	7:16.20 1:53.99	1.13	+28.80
7	171.12 St Augustines Easson,Hopkins,Oates,Riach,c:Ruban	2	1:42.18 (6) 1:42.18	3:29.37 (4) 1:47.19	5:20.79 (4) 1:51.42	7:17.60 1:56.81	1.40	+30.20
8	171.11 Rockhampton Grammar Kinsella,Hansen,Cocks,Wright,c:Saunders	5	1:41.38 (4) 1:41.38	3:33.68 (7) 1:52.30	5:25.00 (8) 1:51.32	7:20.61 1:55.61	3.01	+33.21
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 414); Rest->Repechage (Race's 250-251)								*substitute

Race 171 Under 17 Men's Coxed Quadruple Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	171.07 Newcastle Grammar Oakley,Young,Barnett,Routh,c:Philpotts	5	1:40.31 (1) 1:40.31	3:26.56 (1) 1:46.25	5:17.04 (1) 1:50.48	7:05.23 1:48.19	0.00	+0.00
2	171.03 Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise Carter,Way,Lockhart,Lovell,c:Duncan	6	1:40.91 (2) 1:40.91	3:28.82 (2) 1:47.91	5:18.63 (2) 1:49.81	7:05.73 1:47.10	0.50	+0.50
3	171.15 Unley High Reinhard,Rasic,Ogier,Rowe,c:Perrott	2	1:42.82 (3) 1:42.82	3:30.85 (3) 1:48.03	5:20.60 (3) 1:49.75	7:05.74 1:45.14	0.01	+0.51
4	171.01 Brisbane & GPS Birchall,Brough,Phillips,Kyparissis,c:Waller	3	1:44.36 (5) 1:44.36	3:33.33 (5) 1:48.97	5:23.86 (4) 1:50.53	7:12.21 1:48.35	6.47	+6.98
5	171.09 Oxenford/Brisbane & GPS Donchak,Roelfes,Bowser,Heck,c:Bowser	4	1:42.82 (4) 1:42.82	3:32.11 (4) 1:49.29	5:24.23 (5) 1:52.12	7:13.83 1:49.60	1.62	+8.60
6	171.06 Newcastle Grammar Carraro,Fallon,Leibbrandt,Brown,c:Turner	1	1:45.71 (6) 1:45.71	3:37.51 (6) 1:51.80	5:33.57 (6) 1:56.06	7:28.34 1:54.77	14.51	+23.11
7	171.04 Hawthorn Holmes a Court,Powell,Wirtz,Quinn,c:Vestergaard	7	1:46.78 (7) 1:46.78	3:42.13 (7) 1:55.35	5:41.26 (7) 1:59.13	7:37.93 1:56.67	9.59	+32.70
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 414); Rest->Repechage (Race's 250-251)								

## Sydney International Rowing Regatta

Tuesday, 15 March 2016

Race 172 Under 19 Women's Coxed Eight							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	158.02 <b>Firbank Grammar</b> Small,Scott,Dawes,Keen, Murray,Brodribb,Vogel,Davey,c:Durkan	5	1:41.96 1:41.96	3:32.12 1:50.16	5:24.77 (1) 1:52.65	7:15.53 1:50.76	0.00	+0.00
2	158.06 <b>Loreto Kirribilli</b> Goodman,Halley,Potts,Lennon, Jackson,Rigney,De Angelis,Dixon,c:Shackley	6	1:44.55 1:44.55	3:33.08 1:48.53	5:25.36 (2) 1:52.28	7:17.37 1:52.01	1.84	+1.84
3	158.09 <b>PLC Perth</b> Oliver,Wilson,Newnham,Gunzburg, Morris,Parker,May,Hill,c:Murdoch	2		3:35.95	5:29.44 (3) 1:53.49	7:19.38 1:49.94	2.01	+3.85
4	158.03 <b>Friends School</b> Crombie,Frasson,Nightingale,Walsh, Southcott,Downie,Mohler,Jackson,c:Smail	3	1:44.11 1:44.11	3:38.24 1:54.13	5:34.50 (4) 1:56.26	7:24.48 1:49.98	5.10	+8.95
5	158.04 <b>Griffith Uni Surfers Paradise...</b> King,Campbell,Hinton,Gall, Bradley,Sullivan,Robinson,Coleman,c:Gooden	7	1:48.93 1:48.93	3:41.69 1:52.76	5:35.67 (5) 1:53.98	7:27.01 1:51.34	2.53	+11.48
6	158.10 <b>St Peters Girls</b> Webb,Compare,Dalpra,Habel, White,Jones,Khoury,Freeman,c:Hannon	1			5:36.27 (6)	7:31.13 1:54.86	4.12	+15.60
7	158.08 <b>PLC Perth</b> Marley,Lily,Attwell,Descant, Sutherland,Razvi,Hutton,Morfesse,c:Gowan-Taylor	4	1:48.69 1:48.69	3:45.14 1:56.45	5:43.55 (7) 1:58.41	7:37.92 1:54.37	6.79	+22.39
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 415); Rest->Repechage (Race's 252-253)								

Race 173 Under 19 Women's Coxed Eight							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	158.12 <b>University Queensland/Sydney</b> Young,Davenport,Blair,Gray, Hudson,Alton,Needham,Warmington,c:Long	2	1:40.23 (1) 1:40.23	3:26.15 (1) 1:45.92	5:15.34 (1) 1:49.19	7:03.55 1:48.21	0.00	+0.00
2	158.05 <b>Kinross Wolaroi</b> Taylorwood-Roe,Hamblin,Brown,Noonan, Wright,Crisp,Date,Hall,c:Allen	7	1:45.86 (3) 1:45.86	3:35.04 (2) 1:49.18	5:24.78 (2) 1:49.74	7:14.15 1:49.37	10.60	+10.60
3	158.11 <b>Torrens Composite</b> Barnett,Cock,Robertson,Ashworth, Molloy,Bramwell,Sexton,Bennet,c:Peisly	3	1:45.04 (2) 1:45.04	3:37.26 (3) 1:52.22	5:28.62 (3) 1:51.36	7:19.73 1:51.11	5.58	+16.18
4	158.07 <b>Loreto Normanhurst</b> Loneragan,Morrison,Graham,Hassall, Lawson,Bartholomew,Scott,Bartram,c:Fessey	5	1:47.93 (5) 1:47.93	3:39.26 (4) 1:51.33	5:30.88 (4) 1:51.62	7:25.41 1:54.53	5.68	+21.86
5	158.13 <b>Walford Anglican</b> Rundle,Vaile,Hall,Hewitson, Fraenkel,Sladojevic,Young,Nicholson,c:Hall	4	1:47.53 (4) 1:47.53	3:40.75 (5) 1:53.22	5:38.00 (5) 1:57.25	7:31.66 1:53.66	6.25	+28.11
6	158.01 <b>Ascham Composite</b> McNamara,Brown,Principe,Vey-Cox, Kendall,McLean,Mijatovic,Spurway,c:Oshana	6	1:53.68 (6) 1:53.68	3:52.62 (6) 1:58.94	5:51.39 (6) 1:58.77	7:49.35 1:57.96	17.69	+45.80
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 415); Rest->Repechage (Race's 252-253)								

Race 174 Under 19 Men's Coxed Eight							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	165.04 <b>Toowong</b> Harris,Scott,Starky,Jarver, Edgecombe,Pettigrew,Scott,Jeremijenko,c:Hockings	6	1:32.63 (3) 1:32.63	3:07.83 (3) 1:35.20	4:43.01 (2) 1:35.18	6:18.57 1:35.56	0.00	+0.00
2	165.03 <b>Scotch Oakburn</b> Bradley,Brient,Welsford-Brink,Jones, Dawe,Herbert,Berends,McShane,c:Brown	4	1:30.98 (2) 1:30.98	3:06.03 (2) 1:35.05	4:42.49 (1) 1:36.46	6:20.35 1:37.86	1.78	+1.78
3	165.02 <b>Prince Alfred</b> Price,Woodards,Lesicar,Duthy, Gerard,Jaensch,Mons,Nicholas,c:Lock	5	1:30.19 (1) 1:30.19	3:05.23 (1) 1:35.04	4:44.66 (3) 1:39.43	6:25.17 1:40.51	RELEGATED Boat Underweight	
	165.01 <b>Brisbane Grammar Composite</b> Mibus,Hardy,Smith,Cannon, Hatch,Jeffries,Peereboom,Holt,c:Schmidt	3						
Progress : All to Final								



Race 175 Open Lightweight Women's Double Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	114.09 Toowong/UTS-QAS/NSWIS Laura Dunn, Amy James	6	1:49.91 (1) 1:49.91	3:43.24 (1) 1:53.33	5:39.72 (1) 1:56.48	7:36.13 1:56.41	0.00	+0.00
2	114.02 Guangdong Province Xiao Yu Yuan, Guo Ru Liang	4	1:50.81 (2) 1:50.81	3:45.56 (2) 1:54.75	5:41.09 (2) 1:55.53	7:36.61 1:55.52	0.48	+0.48
3	114.05 Team Hong Kong Yuen Yin Lee, Ka Man Lee	2	1:51.06 (3) 1:51.06	3:46.63 (3) 1:55.57	5:46.40 (3) 1:59.77	7:46.34 1:59.94	9.73	+10.21
4	114.06 Team Indonesia Yayah Rokayah, Syiva Lisdiana	5	1:52.71 (4) 1:52.71	3:49.89 (4) 1:57.18	5:50.45 (4) 2:00.56	7:48.45 1:58.00	2.11	+12.32
5	114.03 Huon/Melbourne Uni Stephanie Radford*, Eve Mure	3	1:54.76 (5) 1:54.76	3:53.39 (5) 1:58.63	5:53.38 (5) 1:59.99	7:52.04 1:58.66	3.59	+15.91
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 373); Rest->Repechage (Race 240)							*substitute	

Race 176 Open Lightweight Women's Double Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	114.10 University of WAWARC-WAIS Janelle Austin, Maia Simmonds	6	1:52.01 1:52.01	3:49.37 (1) 1:57.36	5:48.54 (1) 1:59.17	7:47.26 1:58.72	0.00	+0.00
2	114.08 Team Vietnam Ta Than Huyen, Pham Thi Thao	5	1:51.24 1:51.24	3:52.01 (2) 2:00.77	5:54.36 (2) 2:02.35	7:52.99 1:58.63	5.73	+5.73
3	114.07 Team Thailand Rojjana Raklao, Matinee Raruen	4		3:56.36 (3)	5:56.40 (3) 2:00.04	7:53.23 1:56.83	0.24	+5.97
4	114.01 Brisbane & GPS Maddie Thornton, Sarah Byrne	3	1:57.78 1:57.78	4:09.17 (4) 2:11.39	6:25.52 (4) 2:16.35	8:34.70 2:09.18	41.47	+47.44
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 373); Rest->Repechage (Race 240)								

Race 177 Open Lightweight Men's Double Scull							Heat 1		
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins		
1	117.03 Swan River/Mercantile-WAIS James Wilson, Perry Ward*	6	1:40.93 (1) 1:40.93	3:24.79 (1) 1:43.86	5:09.90 (1) 1:45.11	6:50.71 1:40.81	0.00	+0.00	
2	117.06 Team Hong Kong Hin Chun Chiu, Chiu Mang Tang	5	1:42.62 (2) 1:42.62	3:27.82 (2) 1:45.20	5:13.74 (2) 1:45.92	6:55.11 1:41.37	4.40	+4.40	
3	117.07 Team Indonesia Tanzil Hadid, Ihram Ihram	7	1:42.99 (3) 1:42.99	3:29.75 (3) 1:46.76	5:14.48 (3) 1:44.73	6:55.70 1:41.22	0.59	+4.99	
4	117.08 Team Thailand Ruthanaphol Theppibal, Porntawat Inlee	2	1:46.25 (4) 1:46.25	3:38.91 (4) 1:52.66	5:29.81 (4) 1:50.90	7:21.79 1:51.98	26.09	+31.08	
5	117.04 Newcastle University Conrad Bond, Rowan Hislop	3	1:51.47 (5) 1:51.47	3:48.37 (5) 1:56.90	5:46.81 (5) 1:58.44	7:39.34 1:52.53	17.55	+48.63	
	117.01 Adelaide University Patrick Ey, Hugo Burgin	4	SCRATCHED						
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 374); Rest->Repechage (Race's 241-242)							*substitute		

Race 178 Open Lightweight Men's Double Scull							Heat 2	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	117.02 Corio Bay William Day, Tim Day	6	1:40.35 (1) 1:40.35	3:25.34 (1) 1:44.99	5:13.63 (1) 1:48.29	6:59.85 1:46.22	0.00	+0.00
2	117.05 Team Hong Kong Chun Shek Leung, Ki Cheong Kwan	3	1:45.34 (5) 1:45.34	3:30.38 (3) 1:45.04	5:16.04 (2) 1:45.66	7:02.62 1:46.58	2.77	+2.77
3	117.10 Team Vietnam Nguyen Van Ha, Van Linh Nguyen	4	1:44.04 (3) 1:44.04	3:30.99 (4) 1:46.95	5:20.05 (4) 1:49.06	7:06.04 1:45.99	3.42	+6.19
4	117.09 Team Thailand Prem Nampratueng, Somporn Mueangkhot	2	1:44.82 (4) 1:44.82	3:33.11 (5) 1:48.29	5:21.96 (5) 1:48.85	7:06.85 1:44.89	0.81	+7.00
5	117.11 University of Queensland Bram Chapman, Blaine Heseltine	5	1:42.86 (2) 1:42.86	3:28.83 (2) 1:45.97	5:17.61 (3) 1:48.78	7:08.39 1:50.78	1.54	+8.54
Progress : 1,2->Final (Race 374); Rest->Repechage (Race's 241-242)								

Race 179 Under 23 Lightweight Women's Double Scull							Heat 1	
Place	Crew	Lane	500m	1000m	1500m	2000m	Margins	
1	135.05 Melbourne Uni Alice Arch, India McKenzie	3	1:53.04 (1) 1:53.04	3:48.03 (1) 1:54.99	5:43.38 (1) 1:55.35	7:37.01 1:53.63	0.00	+0.00
2	135.07 Tamar/Sandy Bay Louisa Stewart, Caitlin Bloomfield	5	1:55.89 (2) 1:55.89	3:56.55 (2) 2:00.66	5:59.92 (2) 2:03.37	8:01.43 2:01.51	24.42	+24.42
3	135.01 Barwon/Mercantile Meghan Hester, Teneille Linehan-Downes	2	1:58.71 (4) 1:58.71	4:01.90 (4) 2:03.19	6:04.29 (3) 2:02.39	8:05.60 2:01.31	4.17	+28.59
4	135.10 University of Queensland Lucinda Dewing, Madeleine Williams	8	1:59.63 (5) 1:59.63	4:03.34 (5) 2:03.71	6:07.63 (5) 2:04.29	8:09.18 2:01.55	3.58	+32.17
5	135.03 Daramalan Jessica Brady, Sarah Larkin	4	1:57.44 (3) 1:57.44	4:00.78 (3) 2:03.34	6:07.30 (4) 2:06.52	8:12.65 2:05.35	3.47	+35.64
6	135.06 Mercantile Faith Gasparini, Clare Ward	6	2:01.88 (6) 2:01.88	4:08.12 (6) 2:06.24	6:16.80 (6) 2:08.68	8:22.59 2:05.79	9.94	+45.58
7	135.02 Bucks Abbie Crow, Louisa Seddon	1	2:03.11 (7) 2:03.11	4:11.36 (7) 2:08.25	6:19.09 (7) 2:07.73	8:25.68 2:06.59	3.09	+48.67
	135.09 University of Queensland Erin Smith, Wallis Russell	7						
Progress : All to Final								

Race 180 Under 23 Lightweight Women's Double Scull							Heat 2	
CANCELLED								